#### BID: 2014-007-6388 DATE:

## BID TAB

Y LIMITS

				Rebcon, Inc.		Haydon Bu	ilding Corp.	Austin Brid	ge & Rd, L.P.	Ed Bell Con	struction Co.	Lone Star Civil Const., Inc.		Webb	er, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	SCHEDULE 1 - PAVING & DRAINAGE														
100	PREPARING ROW	STA	28	\$6,500.00	\$182,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$364,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$560,000.00	\$11,308.14	\$316,627.92	\$10,500.00	\$294,000.00
104.1	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	SY	5,000	\$7.15	\$35,750.00	\$7.00	\$35,000.00	\$6.00	\$30,000.00	\$4.20	\$21,000.00	\$6.31	\$31,550.00	\$5.50	\$27,500.00
104.2	REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP)	SY	50	\$16.50	\$825.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$10.50	\$525.00	\$15.79	\$789.50	\$16.75	\$837.50
104.3	REMOVING CONC (MEDIANS)	SY	20	\$33.00	\$660.00	\$17.00	\$340.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$6.30	\$126.00	\$19.46	\$389.20	\$17.50	\$350.00
104.4	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	LF	200	\$8.80	\$1,760.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.05	\$210.00	\$6.19	\$1,238.00	\$4.50	\$900.00
104.5	REMOVING CONC (CTB)	LF	70	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$9.00	\$630.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$7.35	\$514.50	\$12.71	\$889.70	\$5.25	\$367.50
104.6	REMOVING CONC (APPR SLAB)	SY	130	\$12.24	\$1,591.20	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$21.00	\$2,730.00	\$39.34	\$5,114.20	\$7.50	\$975.00
104	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	SY SY	10	\$82.50 \$82.50	\$825.00 \$825.00	\$21.00 \$21.00	\$210.00 \$210.00	\$40.00 \$35.00	\$400.00 \$350.00	\$10.50	\$105.00	\$36.75	\$367.50 \$215.10	\$20.50	\$205.00
104	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	SY	10 8,000						\$350.00	\$31.50	\$315.00	\$21.51		\$19.00	\$190.00
105	REMOVING STAB BAS & ASPH PAV (2"-6")	CY	23,738	\$4.95 \$6.60	\$39,600.00 \$156,670.80	\$3.00 \$9.00	\$24,000.00	\$5.50 \$6.00	\$142,428.00	\$3.15 \$7.50	\$25,200.00	\$1.78 \$34.76	\$14,240.00 \$825,132.88	\$3.75 \$21.75	\$30,000.00 \$516,301.50
110 110	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL) EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)(UNCLASSIFIED)	CY	23,736	\$6.60	\$156,670.80	\$3.00	\$213,642.00 \$4,173.00	\$6.00	\$5,564.00	\$15.00	\$178,035.00 \$20,865.00	\$6.04	\$8,401,64	\$12.50	\$17,387.50
132	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)(UNCLASSIFIED) EMBANKMENT(FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TYA)	CY	60,178	\$0.60 \$11.55	\$695.055.90	\$3.00	\$962.848.00	\$4.00	\$5,564.00	\$15.00	\$451,335.00	\$9.83	\$591,549.74	\$12.50	\$1,053,115.00
160	FURNISHING & PLACING TOPSOIL (4"DEPTH)	SY	860	\$4.00	\$3,440.00	\$3.00	\$2,580.00	\$3.00	\$2,580.00	\$8.40	\$7,224.00	\$9.59	\$8,247.40	\$6.50	\$5.590.00
160	BLOCK SODDING	SY	7,500	\$3.25	\$24,375.00	\$4.50	\$33,750.00	\$2.25	\$2,580.00	\$4.50	\$33,750.00	\$9.59	\$22,125.00	\$2.75	\$20,625.00
162	CELL FBR MLCH SEED(PERM)(URBAN)(CLAY)	SY	24,500	\$3.25	\$25,970.00	\$4.50	\$41,650.00	\$2.25	\$24,500.00	\$4.50	\$26,950.00	\$2.95	\$10,780.00	\$2.75	\$12,250.00
170	IRRIGATION SYSTEMS	ALW	24,500	\$1.000.00	\$1.000.00	\$1.000.00	\$1.000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.000.00	\$1,000.00
260.1	LIME (HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY)	TON	315	\$149.60	\$47,124.00	\$150.00	\$47,250.00	\$136.00	\$42,840.00	\$160.00	\$50,400.00	\$154.45	\$48,651.75	\$150.00	\$47,250.00
260.1	LIME TRT (EXST MATL)(6")	SY	2.850	\$3.96	\$11.286.00	\$4.50	\$12,825.00	\$7.00	\$19,950.00	\$4.00	\$11,400.00	\$3.55	\$10,117.50	\$3.00	\$8.550.00
260.2	LIME TRT (EXST MATL)(8")	SY	10,800	\$3.96	\$42,768.00	\$4.50	\$48,600.00	\$6.00	\$64,800.00	\$4.50	\$48,600.00	\$3.25	\$35,100.00	\$3.25	\$35,100.00
360	6" CONC CURB (MONO)	LF	6,900	\$1.00	\$6,900.00	\$1.00	\$6,900.00	\$2.00	\$13,800.00	\$1.25	\$8,625.00	\$0.85	\$5,865.00	\$1.25	\$8,625.00
360.1	CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(6")	SY	2,700	\$41.53	\$112,131.00	\$33.00	\$89,100.00	\$32.40	\$87,480.00	\$30.00	\$81,000.00	\$34.64	\$93,528.00	\$27.75	\$74,925.00
360.2	CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(9.5")	SY	11,000	\$50.00	\$550,000.00	\$44.00	\$484.000.00	\$41.40	\$455,400.00	\$36.00	\$396,000.00	\$39.45	\$433,950.00	\$37.50	\$412,500.00
400	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	150	\$83.60	\$12,540.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$110.06	\$16,509.00	\$77.50	\$11,625.00
401	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	20	\$136.40	\$2,728.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$132.64	\$2,652.80	\$126.00	\$2,520.00
402	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	350	\$5.50	\$1,925.00	\$2.50	\$875.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$9.64	\$3,374.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00
403	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	SF	8,800	\$15.00	\$132,000.00	\$7.00	\$61,600.00	\$15.00	\$132,000.00	\$24.00	\$211,200.00	\$14.59	\$128,392.00	\$15.00	\$132,000.00
416	STREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS (24")	EA	2	\$907.50	\$1,815.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$898.70	\$1,797.40	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
423	RETAINING WALL (C-I-P)(CITY OF DALLAS 251-D STD)	SF	100	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$81.75	\$8,175.00
427	SURFACE FINISHES FOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE PAINT FINISH)	SF	300	\$0.50	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.50	\$1,350.00	\$6.30	\$1,890.00	\$9.07	\$2,721.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
432.1	RIPRAP (CONC)(5")	SY	20	\$58.00	\$1,160.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$99.00	\$1,980.00	\$165.73	\$3,314.60	\$127.50	\$2,550.00
432.1	RIPRAP (CONC)(APRON)	CY	10	\$510.40	\$5,104.00	\$450.00	\$4,500,00	\$400.00	\$4.000.00	\$400.00	\$4.000.00	\$438.33	\$4.383.30	\$475.00	\$4,750.00
432.2	RIPRAP (CONC)(TOE WALL)	CY	15	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$526.67	\$7,900.05	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
432.2	RIPRAP (CONC)(DISSIPATER)	CY	3	\$858.00	\$2,574.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,196.83	\$3,590.49	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
432.3	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(8")	CY	225	\$103.40	\$23,265.00	\$100.00	\$22,500.00	\$170.00	\$38,250.00	\$140.00	\$31,500.00	\$95.64	\$21,519.00	\$95.00	\$21,375.00
459.1	GABION MATTRESSES (GALV)(18")	SY	6,300	\$88.00	\$554,400.00	\$85.00	\$535,500.00	\$90.00	\$567,000.00	\$80.00	\$504,000.00	\$82.34	\$518,742.00	\$110.00	\$693,000.00
459.2	GABIONS (3'X3')(GALV)	CY	800	\$170.00	\$136,000.00	\$165.00	\$132,000.00	\$140.00	\$112,000.00	\$250.00	\$200,000.00	\$197.02	\$157,616.00	\$195.00	\$156,000.00
462	CONC BOX CULV (8'X4')	LF	58	\$396.00	\$22,968.00	\$400.00	\$23,200.00	\$350.00	\$20,300.00	\$350.00	\$20,300.00	\$358.35	\$20,784.30	\$375.00	\$21,750.00
464.1	RC PIPE (CLIII)(18")	LF	24	\$48.40	\$1,161.60	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$63.77	\$1,530.48	\$45.00	\$1,080.00
464.2	RC PIPE (CLIII)(21")	LF	701	\$53.90	\$37,783.90	\$65.00	\$45,565.00	\$65.00	\$45,565.00	\$55.00	\$38,555.00	\$53.34	\$37,391.34	\$50.00	\$35,050.00
464.3	RC PIPE (CLIII)(24")	LF	417	\$61.60	\$25,687.20	\$60.00	\$25,020.00	\$70.00	\$29,190.00	\$60.00	\$25,020.00	\$54.34	\$22,659.78	\$57.00	\$23,769.00
464.4	RC PIPE (CLIII)(36")	LF	284	\$97.90	\$27,803.60	\$80.00	\$22,720.00	\$90.00	\$25,560.00	\$100.00	\$28,400.00	\$82.62	\$23,464.08	\$90.00	\$25,560.00
464.5	RC PIPE (CLIV)(42")	LF	279	\$137.50	\$38,362.50	\$115.00	\$32,085.00	\$160.00	\$44,640.00	\$140.00	\$39,060.00	\$118.31	\$33,008.49	\$127.50	\$35,572.50
465.1	MANH (COMPL)(JUNCT BOX)	EA	2	\$5,115.00	\$10,230.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,070.86	\$6,141.72	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00
465.2	INLET (COMPL)(REC)(10')	EA	12	\$4,125.00	\$49,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,062.86	\$36,754.32	\$3,825.00	\$45,900.00
466	WINGWALL (FW-S)(HW=6')	EA	1	\$10,384.00	\$10,384.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,720.17	\$13,720.17	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
467.1	SET (TY II)(18')(RCP)(3:1)(TYPE C)	EA	2	\$902.00	\$1,804.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,549.71	\$3,099.42	\$825.00	\$1,650.00
467.2	SET (TY II)(24")(RCP)(4:1)(TYPE C)	EA	2	\$1,144.00	\$2,288.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,761.03	\$3,522.06	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
467.3	SET (TY I)(42")(3:1)(TYPE C)	EA	1	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,381.44	\$3,381.44	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00
496.1	REMOV STR (SET)	EA	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$639.60	\$639.60	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
496.2	REMOV STR (HEADWALL)	EA	1	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$803.00	\$803.00	\$765.00	\$765.00
496.3	REMOV STR (PIPE)	LF	400	\$17.60	\$7,040.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$12.08	\$4,832.00	\$16.50	\$6,600.00
496.4	REMOV STR (BOX CULVERT)	LF	10	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$119.75	\$1,197.50	\$255.00	\$2,550.00
496.5	REMOV STR (BRIDGE 100-499 FT LENGTH)	EA	2	\$98,000.00	\$196,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$38,255.33	\$76,510.66	\$160,000.00	\$320,000.00
496.6	REMOVE WOOD FENCE	LF	300	\$3.30	\$990.00	\$2.75	\$825.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$6.30	\$1,890.00	\$6.58	\$1,974.00	\$2.50	\$750.00
496.7	REMOVE GATE	EA	3	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$444.77	\$1,334.31	\$225.00	\$675.00

#### BID: 2014-007-6388 DATE:

## BID TAB

				Rebcon, Inc.		Haydon Bu	uilding Corp.	Austin Brid	ge & Rd, L.P.	Ed Bell Construction Co.		Lone Star Civil Const., Inc.		Webb	er, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
496.8	REMOVE BARBED WIRE FENCE	LF	900	\$2.20	\$1,980.00	\$0.85	\$765.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$5.25	\$4,725.00	\$5.87	\$5,283.00	\$0.75	\$675.00
500	MOBIIZATION	LS	1	\$733,500.00	\$733,500.00	\$415,000.00	\$415,000.00	\$940,000.00	\$940,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$896,973.08	\$896,973.08	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00
502	BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	20	\$4,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$4,592.04	\$91,840.80	\$4,000.00	\$80,000.00
504	FIELD OFFICE & LABORATORY	MO	20	\$3,200.00	\$64,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,267.65	\$85,353.00	\$12,500.00	\$250,000.00
506	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)(TY 2)	LF	100	\$23.10	\$2,310.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$23.42	\$2,342.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
506	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	LF SY	100 600	\$10.45 \$11.89	\$1,045.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$7.08	\$708.00 \$7,518.00	\$6.25	\$625.00
506 506	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL)(TY 1) CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	600	\$11.69	\$7,134.00 \$5,280.00	\$15.00 \$6.00	\$9,000.00 \$3,600.00	\$12.00 \$7.00	\$7,200.00 \$4,200.00	\$15.00 \$7.00	\$9,000.00 \$4,200.00	\$12.53 \$7.08	\$4,248.00	\$18.50 \$6.25	\$11,100.00 \$3,750.00
506	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	LF	4,500	\$1.28	\$5,760.00	\$1.50	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$9,000.00	\$3.00	\$13,500.00	\$1.36	\$6,120.00	\$1.25	\$5,625.00
506	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	LF	4,500	\$0.22	\$990.00	\$0.40	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.50	\$2,250.00	\$0.14	\$630.00	\$0.25	\$1,125.00
506	INLET PROTECTION (INSTALL & REMOVE)	EA	6	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$95.00	\$570.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$70.81	\$424.86	\$86.75	\$520.50
508	CONSTRUCTION DETOURS	SY	2,000	\$55.00	\$110,000.00	\$48.00	\$96,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$130,000.00
512	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(SAFETY SH)(TY 1)	LF	2,070	\$16.24	\$33,616.80	\$12.00	\$24,840.00	\$20.00	\$41,400.00	\$30.00	\$62,100.00	\$30.57	\$63,279.90	\$32.50	\$67,275.00
512	PORT CTB (MOVE)(SAFETY SH)(TY 1)	LF	1,380	\$4.22	\$5,823.60	\$6.00	\$8,280.00	\$6.00	\$8,280.00	\$1.00	\$1,380.00	\$4.20	\$5,796.00	\$5.00	\$6,900.00
512	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(SAFETY SH)(TY 1)	LF	2,070	\$9.23	\$19,106.10	\$4.00	\$8,280.00	\$8.00	\$16,560.00	\$3.00	\$6,210.00	\$5.84	\$12,088.80	\$7.50	\$15,525.00
530	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)(6")	SY	100	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$53.10	\$5,310.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
531.1	CURB RAMP 4' -TY 7	EA	1	\$592.00	\$592.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,156.00	\$1,156.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00
531.2	CURB RAMP 5'-TY 7	EA	3	\$746.67	\$2,240.01	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,198.90	\$3,596.70	\$1,175.00	\$3,525.00
531.3	CURB RAMP8'-TY 10	EA	1	\$1,624.00	\$1,624.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,434.59	\$1,434.59	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00
531.4	CURB RAMP 10'-TY 10	EA	4	\$1,565.00	\$6,260.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,434.59	\$5,738.36	\$1,175.00	\$4,700.00
531.5	CONC SIDEWALKS (4" - 5')	SY	850	\$33.00	\$28,050.00	\$35.00	\$29,750.00	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$34.00	\$28,900.00	\$42.05	\$35,742.50	\$42.00	\$35,700.00
531.6	CONC SIDEWALKS (6"-10')	SY	2,167	\$42.00	\$91,014.00	\$40.00	\$86,680.00	\$56.00	\$121,352.00	\$40.00	\$86,680.00	\$37.67	\$81,630.89	\$42.00	\$91,014.00
536	CONC MEDIAN (MONO NOSE)	SY	71	\$150.00	\$10,650.00	\$65.00	\$4,615.00	\$55.00	\$3,905.00	\$100.00	\$7,100.00	\$311.60	\$22,123.60	\$67.75	\$4,810.25
540.1	MTL BEAM GD FEN TRNS (TL2)	EA	2	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$644.00	\$1,288.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,307.19	\$2,614.38	\$625.00	\$1,250.00
540.2	7" ROUND WOOD POST	EA	128	\$49.50	\$6,336.00	\$45.00	\$5,760.00	\$65.00	\$8,320.00	\$55.00	\$7,040.00	\$136.17	\$17,429.76	\$84.25	\$10,784.00
542	REMOVING METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	950	\$3.03	\$2,878.50	\$3.00	\$2,850.00	\$3.00	\$2,850.00	\$4.00	\$3,800.00	\$10.89	\$10,345.50	\$3.50	\$3,325.00
544	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	EA EA	2	\$2,370.50	\$4,741.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,758.18	\$7,516.36	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
545 545	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(TRACC) CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(WORK ZONE)	EA	6	\$9,350.00 \$5,720.00	\$18,700.00 \$34,320.00	\$9,500.00 \$5,500.00	\$19,000.00 \$33,000.00	\$13,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$26,000.00 \$60,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$17,429.23 \$8,169.95	\$34,858.46 \$49,019.70	\$10,000.00 \$5,500.00	\$20,000.00 \$33,000.00
545	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(WORK ZONE) CRASH CUSH ATTEN (MOVE & RESET)(WORK ZONE)	EA	2	\$1,320.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,633.99	\$3,267.98	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
545	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (MOVE & RESET)(WORK ZONE)	EA	6	\$825.00	\$4,950.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,633.99	\$9.803.94	\$775.00	\$4.650.00
550	CHAIN LINK GATE FENCE	EA	2	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,633.99	\$3,267.98	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00
550	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	300	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$27.00	\$8,100.00	\$24.00	\$7,200.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$26.14	\$7,842.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
552.1	BARBED WIRE FENCE	LF	1,700	\$7.00	\$11,900.00	\$5.50	\$9.350.00	\$4.90	\$8,330.00	\$8.00	\$13,600.00	\$5.34	\$9,078.00	\$5.00	\$8,500.00
552.2	WOOD RAIL FENCE (TWO PANEL)	LF	525	\$9.08	\$4,767.00	\$16.00	\$8,400.00	\$14.50	\$7,612.50	\$20.00	\$10,500.00	\$15.80	\$8,295.00	\$14.75	\$7,743.75
552.3	16' GALVANIZED GATE	EA	2	\$1,320.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$865.00	\$1,730.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$942.27	\$1,884.54	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
552.4	14' GALANIZED GATE	EA	1	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$898.69	\$898.69	\$850.00	\$850.00
644	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10 BWG (1) SA (P)	EA	8	\$467.50	\$3,740.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$435.00	\$3,480.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$506.54	\$4,052.32	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
644.1	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 1 OBWG (1) SA (T)	EA	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$708.06	\$1,416.12	\$525.00	\$1,050.00
644.2	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 1 OBWG (1) SA (U)	EA	1	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$326.80	\$326.80	\$750.00	\$750.00
644.3	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	EA	18	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$326.80	\$5,882.40	\$97.00	\$1,746.00
644.5	RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGN	EA	8	\$255.00	\$2,040.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$395.00	\$3,160.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$506.54	\$4,052.32	\$382.50	\$3,060.00
662	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (DOT)	LF	81	\$1.10	\$89.10	\$4.00	\$324.00	\$3.50	\$283.50	\$2.00	\$162.00	\$1.00	\$81.00	\$1.00	\$81.00
662	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOVE (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	764	\$1.10	\$840.40	\$1.00	\$764.00	\$0.90	\$687.60	\$2.00	\$1,528.00	\$1.00	\$764.00	\$1.00	\$764.00
662	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOVE (W) 8" (SLD)	LF	150	\$2.20	\$330.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$0.90	\$135.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$300.00
662	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOVE (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	11,684	\$0.83	\$9,697.72	\$1.00	\$11,684.00	\$0.90	\$10,515.60	\$1.50	\$17,526.00	\$0.82	\$9,580.88	\$0.75	\$8,763.00
662	WK ZN PAV MRK (4" ONE WAY REFL WHITE BUTTONS)	EA	2,000	\$2.75	\$5,500.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$3.50	\$7,000.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$2.72	\$5,440.00	\$2.75	\$5,500.00
662	WK ZN PAV MRK (4" TWO WAY REFL YELLOW BUTTONS)	EA LF	4,000	\$2.75 \$2.20	\$11,000.00	\$4.00 \$0.60	\$16,000.00	\$3.50 \$0.55	\$14,000.00 \$797.50	\$2.50 \$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$2.72 \$2.10	\$10,880.00 \$3,045.00	\$2.75 \$2.25	\$11,000.00 \$3,262.50
666	TYPE 1 MARKING-CITY OF GARLAND		1,450 350	\$2.20 \$1.10	\$3,190.00 \$385.00	\$0.60	\$870.00 \$350.00	\$0.55	\$797.50 \$315.00	\$4.00 \$2.00	\$5,800.00 \$700.00	\$2.10 \$1.00	\$3,045.00	\$2.25 \$1.00	\$3,262.50 \$350.00
666	TYPE 3 MARKING-CITY OF GARLAND		2,700	\$1.10	\$385.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$0.90	\$315.00		\$700.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$350.00
666 666	TYPE E MARKING-CITY OF GARLAND TYPE 5 MARKING-CITY OF GARLAND		2,700	\$1.10 \$1.10	\$2,970.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$2,700.00	\$0.90	\$2,430.00 \$2.250.00	\$2.00 \$2.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$2,700.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$2,700.00
666	REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	2,500	\$1.10	\$2,750.00 \$602.25	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.90	\$2,250.00 \$328.50	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.60	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
666	REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W) 4" (SLD)(090MIL) REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W) 24" (SLD)(090MIL)		16	\$1.65	\$176.00	\$1.00	\$365.00	\$0.90	\$328.50	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$10.89	\$174.24	\$10.50	\$168.00
666	REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W) 24 (SLD)(090MIL) REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (SYMBOL)(090MIL)	EA	1	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$10.89	\$272.33	\$255.00	\$255.00
677	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	281	\$1.10	\$309.10	\$0.85	\$238.85	\$1.00	\$281.00	\$2.00	\$562.00	\$1.09	\$306.29	\$1.00	\$281.00
677.1	ELIM EXP PAV MRK & MRKS (4)	EA	201	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$39.00	\$78.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$54.47	\$108.94	\$1.00	\$102.00
677.2	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	EA	1	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$108.93	\$108.93	\$102.00	\$102.00
Z				+···	+·····	+	+	+	+	+	+	+····	+	÷··	÷ · · · · · ·

#### BID: 2014-007-6388 DATE:

#### BID TAB

				Rebc	on, Inc.	Haydon Bu	uilding Corp.	Austin Brid	ge & Rd, L.P.	Ed Bell Con	struction Co.	Lone Star Civil Const., Inc.		Webb	er, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
690	REMOVE GROUND BOXES	EA	4	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$315.00	\$1,260.00	\$544.66	\$2,178.64	\$306.00	\$1,224.00
752	TREE & BRUSH REMOVAL	AC	7	\$11,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,193.34	\$71,353.38	\$10,000.00	\$70,000.00
901	NEW GATES	EA	4	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,960.79	\$7,843.16	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00
904	LANDSCAPING	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00
5434	WHEEL STOPS	EA	14	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$108.93	\$1,525.02	\$158.00	\$2,212.00
5445	END OF STREET BARRICADE	LF	26	\$20.00	\$520.00	\$30.00	\$780.00	\$95.00	\$2,470.00	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$58.96	\$1,532.96	\$35.00	\$910.00
6001	REMOVE LIGHT POLE	EA	2	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$326.80	\$653.60	\$325.00	\$650.00
6834	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	240	\$220.00	\$52,800.00	\$125.00	\$30,000.00	\$100.00	\$24,000.00	\$92.00	\$22,080.00	\$153.66	\$36,878.40	\$51.00	\$12,240.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 1 - PAVING & DRAINAGE				\$4,795,609.88		\$4,687,249.85		\$4,836,521.80		\$4,982,512.50		\$5,313,582.44		\$6,240,412.25
	SCHEDULE 2 - BRIDGE & LIGHTING														
213	ONCOR GROUND BOX 12"X12"X12"	EA	5	\$495.00	\$2,475.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$490.20	\$2,451.00	\$459.00	\$2,295.00
213	DRILL SHAFT (ILLUMINATION POLE)(24 IN)	LF	30	\$176.00	\$5,280.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$174.29	\$5,228.70	\$165.00	\$4,950.00
213	INS ROADWAY ILL ASSM (TYSA)30S-4(0.25kW)S	EA	6	\$3,025.00	\$18,150.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,995.65	\$17,973.90	\$2,805.00	\$16,830.00
213	INS ROADWAY ILL ASSM (TYSA)30B-4(0.25kW)S	EA	8	\$3,179.00	\$25,432.00	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00	\$2,890.00	\$23,120.00	\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00	\$3,148.15	\$25,185.20	\$2,950.00	\$23,600.00
416	DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE)(30 IN)	EA	2	\$1,155.00	\$2,310.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,143.80	\$2,287.60	\$1,071.00	\$2,142.00
416.1	ABUTMENTS- DRILLED SHAFT (36")	LF	1,230	\$115.00	\$141,450.00	\$140.00	\$172,200.00	\$130.00	\$159,900.00	\$135.00	\$166,050.00	\$132.72	\$163,245.60	\$150.00	\$184,500.00
416.2	BENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36")	LF	5,180	\$115.00	\$595,700.00	\$140.00	\$725,200.00	\$130.00	\$673,400.00	\$135.00	\$699,300.00	\$132.73	\$687,541.40	\$165.00	\$854,700.00
420.1	ABUTMENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE	CY	101	\$766.29	\$77,395.29	\$600.00	\$60,600.00	\$850.00	\$85,850.00	\$550.00	\$55,550.00	\$650.26	\$65,676.26	\$915.00	\$92,415.00
420.2	BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE	CY	880	\$600.00	\$528,000.00	\$600.00	\$528,000.00	\$760.00	\$668,800.00	\$550.00	\$484,000.00	\$779.99	\$686,391.20	\$806.75	\$709,940.00
420.3	240 FT TX34 -I-GIRDER UNITS CLASS C CONC	CY	85	\$397.40	\$33,779.00	\$400.00	\$34,000.00	\$600.00	\$51,000.00	\$550.00	\$46,750.00	\$660.57	\$56,148.45	\$552.00	\$46,920.00
420.4	240 FT TX34-I-GIRDER UNITS CLASS S CONC	CY	190	\$451.16	\$85,720.40	\$350.00	\$66,500.00	\$450.00	\$85,500.00	\$350.00	\$66,500.00	\$370.13	\$70,324.70	\$375.00	\$71,250.00
422	240 FT TX34-I GIRDER UNITS REINF CONC SLAB (CLS)	SF	121,200	\$11.00	\$1,333,200.00	\$14.00	\$1,696,800.00	\$13.00	\$1,575,600.00	\$15.00	\$1,818,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,818,000.00	\$12.50	\$1,515,000.00
425	240 FT TX34-I-GIRDER UN PRESTRESS CONC GIRDER(TX-	LF	15,503	\$110.00	\$1,705,330.00	\$115.00	\$1,782,845.00	\$110.00	\$1,705,330.00	\$125.00	\$1,937,875.00	\$122.55	\$1,899,892.65	\$125.00	\$1,937,875.00
428	240 FT TX34-I-GIRDER UN CONC SUR TRT (CL II)	LF	14,985	\$4.11	\$61,588.35	\$5.00	\$74,925.00	\$3.50	\$52,447.50	\$4.85	\$72,677.25	\$3.27	\$49,000.95	\$5.00	\$74,925.00
432	ABUTMENTS RIPRAP CONC (CLB)(5")	CY	270	\$385.30	\$104,031.00	\$330.00	\$89,100.00	\$330.00	\$89,100.00	\$267.00	\$72,090.00	\$292.71	\$79,031.70	\$290.00	\$78,300.00
442	240 FT TX34-I-GIRDER UN STRUCT STEEL (MISC)	LB	1,197	\$13.20	\$15,800.40	\$13.00	\$15,561.00	\$10.00	\$11,970.00	\$10.00	\$11,970.00	\$14.12	\$16,901.64	\$13.00	\$15,561.00
450.1	240 FT TX34-I-GIRDER UN RAIL TYPE PRI	LF	2,436	\$60.91	\$148,376.76	\$70.00	\$170,520.00	\$60.00	\$146,160.00	\$66.00	\$160,776.00	\$66.62	\$162,286.32	\$75.00	\$182,700.00
450.2	240 FT TX34-I-GIRDER UN RAIL TY C-223	LF	2,480	\$85.00	\$210,800.00	\$85.00	\$210,800.00	\$100.00	\$248,000.00	\$100.00	\$248,000.00	\$96.06	\$238,228.80	\$185.00	\$458,800.00
454	240 FT TX34-I-GIRDER UN SEAL EXPAN JOINT (4")(SEJ A)	LF	500	\$93.07	\$46,535.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	\$120.00	\$60,000.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$500.00	\$250,000.00	\$130.00	\$65,000.00
514	240 FT TX34-I-GIRDER UN PERM CONC TRF BARR(FSHAPE)(BRIDGE)	LF	1,240	\$92.47	\$114,662.80	\$60.00	\$74,400.00	\$50.00	\$62,000.00	\$75.00	\$93,000.00	\$53.75	\$66,650.00	\$38.00	\$47,120.00
610	RELOCATE RD ILL ASM (SHO BASE)	EA	2	\$632.50	\$1,265.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$626.37	\$1,252.74	\$585.00	\$1,170.00
618	CONDT (PVC)(SCH80)(2")	LF	1,150	\$4.40	\$5,060.00	\$4.50	\$5,175.00	\$4.00	\$4,600.00	\$5.00	\$5,750.00	\$4.36	\$5,014.00	\$4.00	\$4,600.00
618	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 80)(2")(BORE)	LF	460	\$14.30	\$6,578.00	\$15.00	\$6,900.00	\$13.00	\$5,980.00	\$15.00	\$6,900.00	\$14.16	\$6,513.60	\$13.25	\$6,095.00
618	CONDT (RM)(2")	LF	30	\$7.98	\$239.40	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$7.25	\$217.50	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$7.90	\$237.00	\$7.50	\$225.00
618	CONDT (PVC)(SCH80)(2")(CONC ENCS)	LF	1,200	\$7.15	\$8,580.00	\$7.00	\$8,400.00	\$6.50	\$7,800.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$7.08	\$8,496.00	\$6.75	\$8,100.00
620	ELEC CONDR (NO 10)BARE	LF	3,000	\$0.55	\$1,650.00	\$0.60	\$1,800.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.54	\$1,620.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00
620	ELEC CONDR (NO 10)(INSULATED)	LF	6,000	\$0.61	\$3,660.00	\$0.60	\$3,600.00	\$0.55	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.60	\$3,600.00	\$0.60	\$3,600.00
628	ELEC SERV TYPE (240/480) 060 (NS) SS (T) TP (0)	EA	1	\$4,510.00	\$4,510.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,466.24	\$4,466.24	\$4,185.00	\$4,185.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 2 - BRIDGE & LIGHTING				\$5,287,558.40		\$5,830,366.00		\$5,752,475.00		\$6,057,788.25		\$6,393,645.65		\$6,414,298.00
	ADD ALTERNATE LIGHTING														
617	TEMP RDWY ILL OPER 100 HPS TURNKEY INSTALL @ LOCATION PROVIDED BY COUNTY	LS	4	\$3,894.00	\$15,576.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,540.00	\$14,160.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,856.22	\$15,424.88	\$3,625.00	\$14,500.00
	SUBTOTAL SCH 2 - ADD ALT LIGHTING				\$5,303,134.40		\$5,846,366.00		\$5,766,635.00		\$6,077,788.25		\$6,409,070.53		\$6,428,798.00
	SCHEDULE 3 - UTILITY											1			
501.1	6" PVC WATER LINE (C-900)	LF	10	\$45.10	\$451.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$39.21	\$392.10	\$42.00	\$420.00
501.2	8" PVC WATER LINE (C 900)	LF	530	\$48.40	\$25,652.00	\$40.00	\$21,200.00	\$45.00	\$23,850.00	\$75.00	\$39,750.00	\$34.71	\$18,396.30	\$45.00	\$23,850.00
502.3	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,363.76	\$4,363.76	\$3,875.00	\$3,875.00
502.5	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	TON	2	\$9,900.00	\$19,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,550.73	\$5,101.46	\$9,200.00	\$18,400.00
502.6	6" GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$1,177.00	\$1,177.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,080.24	\$1,080.24	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
502.6	8"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	EA	1	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,495.96	\$5,495.96	\$3,825.00	\$3,825.00
506.5	TESTING & DISINFECTION	LF	530	\$5.50	\$2,915.00	\$2.00	\$1,060.00	\$1.00	\$530.00	\$5.00	\$2,650.00	\$5.76	\$3,052.80	\$5.25	\$2,782.50

	T: MILLER ROAD BRIDGE MCIP PROJECT NO. GARLAND EAST CITY LIMITS TO ROWLETT WE		IITS		BID: 2014-007-6388 BID TAB DATE:										
PROJECT	MANAGER: Dennis Abraham, P.E.														
				Rebc	on, Inc.	Haydon Bu	uilding Corp.	Austin Bridge & Rd, L.P.		Ed Bell Construction Co.		Lone Star Civil Const., Inc.		Webber, LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
5127	12" BORE & STEEL ENCASEMENT	LF	94	\$313.50	\$29,469.00	\$300.00	\$28,200.00	\$350.00	\$32,900.00	\$400.00	\$37,600.00	\$290.48	\$27,305.12	\$292.00	\$27,448.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 3 - UTILITY				\$87,769.00		\$70,460.00		\$66,180.00		\$98,000.00		\$65,187.74		\$81,700.50
599	PARTNERING WORKSHOP	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$675.00	\$675.00

# BID: 2014-007-6388 DATE:

#### BID TAB

i de la companya de l

				Rebc	on, Inc.	Haydon Bu	uilding Corp.	Austin Brid	lge & Rd, L.P.	idge & Rd, L.P. Ed Bell Construction Co.		Lone Star Civil Const., Inc.		Webber, LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	ALTERNATE 1 - UNSPECIFIED SOURCE		0.000	<b>A</b> 4.00	<b>A</b> O <b>A</b> OA <b>A</b> O	<b>0</b> 1.00	<b>A</b> A AAA AA	<b>AA AA</b>	<b>0</b> 40,000,00	<b>0</b> 4.05	<b>0</b> 0.005.00	<b>0</b> 0.05	AF 005 00	A4.05	<b>A</b> O 005 00
360 360.1		LF SY	6,900 2,700	\$1.00 \$41.53	\$6,900.00 \$112,131.00	\$1.00 \$33.00	\$6,900.00 \$89,100.00	\$2.00 \$32.40	\$13,800.00 \$87,480.00	\$1.25 \$30.00	\$8,625.00 \$81.000.00	\$0.85 \$34.64	\$5,865.00 \$93,528.00	\$1.25 \$27.75	\$8,625.00 \$74,925.00
360.1	CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(6") CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(9.5")	SY	11.000	\$41.53	\$550,000.00	\$33.00	\$484,000.00	\$32.40	\$455,400.00	\$36.00	\$396,000.00	\$39.45	\$433,950.00	\$27.75	\$412,500.00
416	STREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS (24")	EA	2	\$907.50	\$1,815.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$898.70	\$1,797.40	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
416.1	ABUTMENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36")	LF	1,230	\$115.00	\$141,450.00	\$140.00	\$172,200.00	\$130.00	\$159,900.00	\$135.00	\$166,050.00	\$132.72	\$163,245.60	\$150.00	\$184,500.00
416.2	BENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36")	LF	5,180	\$115.00	\$595,700.00	\$140.00	\$725,200.00	\$130.00	\$673,400.00	\$135.00	\$699,300.00	\$132.73	\$687,541.40	\$165.00	\$854,700.00
420.1	ABUTMENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE	CY	101	\$766.29	\$77,395.29	\$600.00	\$60,600.00	\$850.00	\$85,850.00	\$550.00	\$55,550.00	\$650.26	\$65,676.26	\$915.00	\$92,415.00
420.2	BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE	CY	880	\$600.00	\$528,000.00	\$600.00	\$528,000.00	\$760.00	\$668,800.00	\$550.00	\$484,000.00	\$779.99	\$686,391.20	\$806.75	\$709,940.00
423	RETAINING WALL (C-I P)(CITY OF DALLAS 251-D STD)	SF	100	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$81.75	\$8,175.00
432	ABUTMENTS - RIPRAP CONCRETE (CL B)(5")	CY	270	\$385.30	\$104,031.00	\$330.00	\$89,100.00	\$330.00	\$89,100.00	\$267.00	\$72,090.00	\$292.71	\$79,031.70	\$290.00	\$78,300.00
432.1	RIPRAP (CONC)(5")	SY	20	\$58.00	\$1,160.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$99.00	\$1,980.00	\$165.73	\$3,314.60	\$127.50	\$2,550.00
432.1	RIPRAP (CONC)(APRON)	CY	10	\$510.40	\$5,104.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$438.33	\$4,383.30	\$475.00	\$4,750.00
432.2	RIPRAP (CONC)(TOE WALL)	CY	15	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$526.67	\$7,900.05	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
432.2	RIPRAP (CONC)(DISSIPATER)	CY	3	\$858.00	\$2,574.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,196.83	\$3,590.49	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
432.3	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(8")	CY	225	\$103.40	\$23,265.00	\$100.00	\$22,500.00	\$170.00	\$38,250.00	\$140.00	\$31,500.00	\$95.64	\$21,519.00	\$95.00	\$21,375.00
465.1	MANH (COMPL)(JUNCT BOX)	EA	2	\$5,115.00	\$10,230.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,070.86	\$6,141.72	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00
465.2	INLET (COMPL)(REC)(10')	EA	12	\$4,125.00	\$49,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,062.86	\$36,754.32	\$3,825.00	\$45,900.00
466	WINGWALL (FW-S)(HW=6')	EA	1	\$10,384.00	\$10,384.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,720.17	\$13,720.17	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
530	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)(6")	SY	100	\$75.00 \$592.00	\$7,500.00 \$592.00	\$70.00 \$1.000.00	\$7,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$60.00 \$950.00	\$6,000.00 \$950.00	\$53.10	\$5,310.00	\$55.00 \$2.350.00	\$5,500.00
531.1	CURB RAMP 4' - TY 7	EA EA	1	\$592.00 \$746.67	\$592.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.00 \$950.00	\$1,050.00 \$2,850.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,156.00 \$1,198.00	\$1,156.00 \$3,594.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00 \$2,350.00
531.2	CURB RAMP 5' - TY 7 CURB RAMP 8' TY 10	EA	1	\$1,624.00	\$2,240.01	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,434.59	\$3,594.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00
531.3 531.4	CURB RAMP 8 1 Y 10 CURB RAMP 10' - TY 10	EA	4	\$1,565.00	\$1,624.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$950.00	\$3.800.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,434.59	\$1,434.59	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00
531.5	CONC SIDEWALKS (4"-5")	SY	850	\$33.00	\$28,050.00	\$35.00	\$29,750.00	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$34.00	\$28,900.00	\$42.05	\$35,742.50	φ0.00	\$73,500.00
531.6	CONC SIDEWALKS (6"-10')	SY	2,167	\$42.00	\$91.014.00	\$40.00	\$86,680.00	\$56.00	\$121,352.00	\$40.00	\$86,680.00	\$37.67	\$81.630.89		\$73,500.00
00110			_,		<b>40</b> 1, <b>0</b> 1 100	÷	<i></i>		<b>*</b> · <b>-</b> · <b>, • • -</b> · • •						••••
	SUBTOTAL ALT 1 - UNSPECIFIED SOURCE				\$2,368,419.30		\$2,406,580.00		\$2,520,882.00		\$2,213,725.00		\$2,449,056.55		\$2,686,555.00
					φ2,000,410.00				φ <b>2</b> ,320,002.00		φ <b>1</b> ,110,110.00		\$2,449,000.00		φ <b>2,000,</b> 333.00
					¥2,000,410.00		\$2,400,000.00		\$2,520,002.00		¥2,210,720.00		\$2,449,000.00		\$2,000,555.00
	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOx			<b>.</b>		<b>0</b> 1.00				At 25		<b>*</b> ****		<u></u>	
360	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOx 6" CONC CURB (MONO)	LF	6,900	\$1.00	\$6,900.00	\$1.00	\$6,900.00	\$2.00	\$13,800.00	\$1.25	\$8,625.00	\$0.85	\$5,865.00	\$1.25	\$8,625.00
360.1	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOX 6° CONC CURB (MONO) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(6°)	SY	2,700	\$41.53	\$6,900.00 \$112,131.00	\$33.00	\$6,900.00 \$89,100.00	\$32.40	\$13,800.00 \$87,480.00	\$30.00	\$8,625.00 \$81,000.00	\$34.64	\$5,865.00 \$93,528.00	\$27.75	\$8,625.00 \$74,925.00
360.1 360.2	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOX 6° CONC CURB (MONO) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(6°) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(9.5°)	SY SY	2,700 11,000	\$41.53 \$50.00	\$6,900.00 \$112,131.00 \$550,000.00	\$33.00 \$44.00	\$6,900.00 \$89,100.00 \$484,000.00	\$32.40 \$41.40	\$13,800.00 \$87,480.00 \$455,400.00	\$30.00 \$36.00	\$8,625.00 \$81,000.00 \$396,000.00	\$34.64 \$39.45	\$5,865.00 \$93,528.00 \$433,950.00	\$27.75 \$37.50	\$8,625.00 \$74,925.00 \$412,500.00
360.1 360.2 416	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOx 6° CONC CURB (MONO) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(6") CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(9.5") STREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS (24")	SY SY EA	2,700 11,000 2	\$41.53 \$50.00 \$907.50	\$6,900.00 \$112,131.00 \$550,000.00 \$1,815.00	\$33.00 \$44.00 \$900.00	\$6,900.00 \$89,100.00 \$484,000.00 \$1,800.00	\$32.40 \$41.40 \$825.00	\$13,800.00 \$87,480.00 \$455,400.00 \$1,650.00	\$30.00 \$36.00 \$1,000.00	\$8,625.00 \$81,000.00 \$396,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$34.64 \$39.45 \$898.70	\$5,865.00 \$93,528.00 \$433,950.00 \$1,797.40	\$27.75 \$37.50 \$850.00	\$8,625.00 \$74,925.00 \$412,500.00 \$1,700.00
360.1 360.2 416 416.1	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOX 6° CONC CURB (MONO) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(6°) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(9.5°) STREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS (24°) ABUTIMENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36°)	SY SY EA LF	2,700 11,000 2 1,230	\$41.53 \$50.00 \$907.50 \$115.00	\$6,900.00 \$112,131.00 \$550,000.00 \$1,815.00 \$141,450.00	\$33.00 \$44.00 \$900.00 \$140.00	\$6,900.00 \$89,100.00 \$484,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$172,200.00	\$32.40 \$41.40 \$825.00 \$130.00	\$13,800.00 \$87,480.00 \$455,400.00 \$1,650.00 \$159,900.00	\$30.00 \$36.00 \$1,000.00 \$135.00	\$8,625.00 \$81,000.00 \$396,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$166,050.00	\$34.64 \$39.45 \$898.70 \$132.72	\$5,865.00 \$93,528.00 \$433,950.00 \$1,797.40 \$163,245.60	\$27.75 \$37.50 \$850.00 \$150.00	\$8,625.00 \$74,925.00 \$412,500.00 \$1,700.00 \$184,500.00
360.1 360.2 416 416.1 416.2	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOX 6" CONC CURB (MONO) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(6") CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(9.5") STREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS (24") ABUTMENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36") BENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36")	SY SY EA LF LF	2,700 11,000 2 1,230 5,180	\$41.53 \$50.00 \$907.50	\$6,900.00 \$112,131.00 \$550,000.00 \$1,815.00 \$141,450.00 \$595,700.00	\$33.00 \$44.00 \$900.00	\$6,900.00 \$89,100.00 \$484,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$172,200.00 \$725,200.00	\$32.40 \$41.40 \$825.00	\$13,800.00 \$87,480.00 \$455,400.00 \$1,650.00 \$159,900.00 \$673,400.00	\$30.00 \$36.00 \$1,000.00	\$8,625.00 \$81,000.00 \$396,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$166,050.00 \$699,300.00	\$34.64 \$39.45 \$898.70	\$5,865.00 \$93,528.00 \$433,950.00 \$1,797.40 \$163,245.60 \$687,541.40	\$27.75 \$37.50 \$850.00	\$8,625.00 \$74,925.00 \$412,500.00 \$1,700.00 \$184,500.00 \$854,700.00
360.1 360.2 416 416.1 416.2 420.1	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOX 6° CONC CURB (MONO) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(6°) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(9.5°) STREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS (24°) ABUTMENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36°) BENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36°) ABUTMENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE	SY SY EA LF LF CY	2,700 11,000 2 1,230 5,180 101	\$41.53 \$50.00 \$907.50 \$115.00 \$115.00 \$766.29	\$6,900.00 \$112,131.00 \$550,000.00 \$1,815.00 \$141,450.00 \$595,700.00 \$77,395.29	\$33.00 \$44.00 \$900.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$600.00	\$6,900.00 \$89,100.00 \$484,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$172,200.00 \$725,200.00 \$60,600.00	\$32.40 \$41.40 \$825.00 \$130.00 \$130.00 \$850.00	\$13,800.00 \$87,480.00 \$455,400.00 \$1,650.00 \$159,900.00 \$673,400.00 \$85,850.00	\$30.00 \$36.00 \$1,000.00 \$135.00 \$135.00 \$550.00	\$8,625.00 \$81,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$166,050.00 \$69,300.00 \$55,550.00	\$34.64 \$39.45 \$898.70 \$132.72 \$132.73	\$5,865.00 \$93,528.00 \$433,950.00 \$1,797.40 \$163,245.60 \$687,541.40 \$65,676.26	\$27.75 \$37.50 \$850.00 \$150.00 \$165.00 \$915.00	\$8,625.00 \$74,925.00 \$412,500.00 \$1,700.00 \$184,500.00 \$854,700.00 \$92,415.00
360.1 360.2 416 416.1 416.2	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOX 6° CONC CURB (MONO) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(6°) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(9.5°) STREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS (24°) ABUTMENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36°) BENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36°)	SY SY EA LF LF	2,700 11,000 2 1,230 5,180	\$41.53 \$50.00 \$907.50 \$115.00 \$115.00	\$6,900.00 \$112,131.00 \$550,000.00 \$1,815.00 \$141,450.00 \$595,700.00	\$33.00 \$44.00 \$900.00 \$140.00 \$140.00	\$6,900.00 \$89,100.00 \$484,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$172,200.00 \$725,200.00	\$32.40 \$41.40 \$825.00 \$130.00 \$130.00	\$13,800.00 \$87,480.00 \$455,400.00 \$1,650.00 \$159,900.00 \$673,400.00	\$30.00 \$36.00 \$1,000.00 \$135.00 \$135.00	\$8,625.00 \$81,000.00 \$396,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$166,050.00 \$699,300.00	\$34.64 \$39.45 \$898.70 \$132.72 \$132.73 \$650.26	\$5,865.00 \$93,528.00 \$433,950.00 \$1,797.40 \$163,245.60 \$687,541.40	\$27.75 \$37.50 \$850.00 \$150.00 \$165.00	\$8,625.00 \$74,925.00 \$412,500.00 \$1,700.00 \$184,500.00 \$854,700.00
360.1 360.2 416 416.1 416.2 420.1 420.2	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOX 6° CONC CURB (MONO) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(6°) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(9.5°) STREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS (24°) ABUTMENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36°) BENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36°) ABUTMENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE	SY SY EA LF LF CY CY	2,700 11,000 2 1,230 5,180 101 880	\$41.53 \$50.00 \$907.50 \$115.00 \$115.00 \$766.29 \$600.00	\$6,900.00 \$112,131.00 \$550,000.00 \$1,815.00 \$141,450.00 \$141,450.00 \$595,700.00 \$77,395.29 \$528,000.00	\$33.00 \$44.00 \$900.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$600.00 \$600.00	\$6,900.00 \$89,100.00 \$484,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$172,200.00 \$725,200.00 \$60,600.00 \$528,000.00	\$32.40 \$41.40 \$825.00 \$130.00 \$130.00 \$850.00 \$760.00	\$13,800.00 \$87,480.00 \$455,400.00 \$1,650.00 \$159,900.00 \$658,850.00 \$668,800.00	\$30.00 \$36.00 \$1,000.00 \$135.00 \$135.00 \$550.00 \$550.00	\$8,625.00 \$81,000.00 \$396,000.00 \$166,050.00 \$166,050.00 \$69,300.00 \$55,555.00 \$484,000.00	\$34.64 \$39.45 \$898.70 \$132.72 \$132.73 \$650.26 \$779.99	\$5,865.00 \$93,528.00 \$433,950.00 \$1,797.40 \$163,245.60 \$687,541.40 \$65,676.26 \$686,391.20	\$27.75 \$37.50 \$850.00 \$150.00 \$165.00 \$915.00 \$806.75	\$8,625.00 \$74,925.00 \$412,500.00 \$1,700.00 \$184,500.00 \$854,4700.00 \$924,415.00 \$709,940.00
360.1 360.2 416 416.1 416.2 420.1 420.2 423	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOX 6" CONC CURB (MONO) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(6") CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(9.5") STREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS (24") ABUTMENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36") BENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36") ABUTMENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BETAINING WALL (C-I- P)(CITY OF DALLAS 251-D STD)	SY SY EA LF CY CY SF CY SY	2,700 11,000 2 1,230 5,180 101 880 100	\$41.53 \$50.00 \$907.50 \$115.00 \$115.00 \$766.29 \$600.00 \$55.00 \$385.30 \$58.00	\$6,900.00 \$112,131.00 \$550,000.00 \$1,815.00 \$14,450.00 \$595,700.00 \$77,395.29 \$528,000.00 \$55,500.00 \$104,031.00 \$1,160.00	\$33.00 \$44.00 \$900.00 \$140.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$65.00	\$6,900.00 \$89,100.00 \$484,000.00 \$172,200.00 \$725,200.00 \$60,600.00 \$528,000.00 \$6,500.00	\$32.40 \$41.40 \$130.00 \$130.00 \$850.00 \$90.00 \$330.00 \$55.00	\$13,800.00 \$87,480.00 \$455,400.00 \$159,900.00 \$673,400.00 \$86,850.00 \$668,800.00 \$9,000.00	\$30.00 \$36.00 \$135.00 \$135.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$267.00 \$99.00	\$8,625.00 \$81,000.00 \$396,000.00 \$166,050.00 \$699,300.00 \$55,550.00 \$484,000.00 \$5,500.00	\$34.64 \$39.45 \$898.70 \$132.72 \$132.73 \$650.26 \$779.99 \$1.00 \$292.71 \$165.73	\$5,865.00 \$93,528.00 \$433,950.00 \$1,797.40 \$163,245.60 \$687,541.40 \$65,676.26 \$686,391.20 \$100.00 \$79,031.70 \$3,314.60	\$27.75 \$37.50 \$850.00 \$150.00 \$165.00 \$915.00 \$806.75 \$81.75	\$8.625.00 \$74,925.00 \$412,500.00 \$184,500.00 \$184,500.00 \$854,700.00 \$22,415.00 \$709,940.00 \$8,175.00
360.1 360.2 416 416.1 416.2 420.1 420.2 423 432 432 432.1	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOX 6° CONC CURB (MONO) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(6°) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(9°) STREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS (24″) ABUTMENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36″) BENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36″) ABUTMENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (C-I- P)(CITY OF DALLAS 251-D STD) ABUTMENTS - RIPRAP CONCRETE (CL B)(5″) RIPRAP (CONC)(5″) RIPRAP (CONC)(5″)	SY SY EA LF CY CY SF CY SY CY	2,700 11,000 2 1,230 5,180 101 880 100 270 20 10	\$41.53 \$50.00 \$115.00 \$115.00 \$766.29 \$600.00 \$55.00 \$385.30 \$58.00 \$510.40	\$6,900.00 \$112,131.00 \$550,000.00 \$141,450.00 \$545,700.00 \$77,395.29 \$528,000.00 \$55500.00 \$104,031.00 \$104,031.00	\$33.00 \$44.00 \$900.00 \$140.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$65.00 \$100.00 \$100.00	\$6,900.00 \$89,100.00 \$484,000.00 \$172,200.00 \$725,200.00 \$60,600.00 \$528,000.00 \$6,500.00 \$89,100.00 \$4,500.00	\$32.40 \$41.40 \$825.00 \$130.00 \$850.00 \$760.00 \$760.00 \$330.00 \$55.00 \$400.00	\$13,800.00 \$87,480.00 \$455,400.00 \$1,650.00 \$159,900.00 \$668,800.00 \$668,800.00 \$9,000.00 \$89,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$4,000.00	\$30.00 \$36.00 \$1,000.00 \$135.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$267.00 \$99.00 \$400.00	\$8,625.00 \$81,000.00 \$396,000.00 \$166,050.00 \$699,300.00 \$484,000.00 \$72,090.00 \$1,980.00 \$1,980.00 \$4,000.00	\$34.64 \$39.45 \$898.70 \$132.72 \$132.73 \$650.26 \$779.99 \$1.00 \$292.71 \$165.73 \$438.33	\$5,865.00 \$93,528.00 \$433,950.00 \$1,797.40 \$163,245.60 \$687,541.40 \$66,676.26 \$686,391.20 \$100.00 \$79,031.70 \$3,314.60 \$4,383.30	\$27.75 \$37.50 \$850.00 \$150.00 \$915.00 \$806.75 \$81.75 \$2290.00 \$127.50 \$475.00	\$8,625.00 \$74,925.00 \$412,500.00 \$142,500.00 \$184,500.00 \$854,700.00 \$854,700.00 \$709,940.00 \$8,175.00 \$78,300.00 \$2,550.00 \$4,750.00
360.1 360.2 416 416.1 416.2 420.1 420.2 423 432 432.1	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOX 6° CONC CURB (MONO) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(6°) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(9.5°) STREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS (24°) ABUTMENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36°) BENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36°) ABUTMENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (C-I- P)(CITY OF DALLAS 251-D STD) ABUTMENTS - RIPRAP CONCRETE (CL B)(5°) RIPRAP (CONC)(5°)	SY SY EA LF CY CY SF CY SY CY	2,700 11,000 2 1,230 5,180 101 880 100 270 20	\$41.53 \$50.00 \$907.50 \$115.00 \$766.29 \$600.00 \$55.00 \$385.30 \$58.00 \$510.40 \$400.00	\$6,900.00 \$112,131.00 \$550,000.00 \$141,450.00 \$141,450.00 \$595,700.00 \$77,395.29 \$528,000.00 \$104,031.00 \$1,160.00 \$5,104.00 \$6,000.00	\$33.00 \$44.00 \$900.00 \$140.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$65.00 \$330.00 \$450.00 \$450.00	\$6,900.00 \$89,100.00 \$484,000.00 \$172,200.00 \$725,200.00 \$60,600.00 \$65,500.00 \$89,100.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,500.00 \$5,250.00	\$32.40 \$41.40 \$825.00 \$130.00 \$760.00 \$760.00 \$330.00 \$330.00 \$55.00 \$4400.00 \$450.00	\$13,800.00 \$87,480.00 \$455,400.00 \$159,900.00 \$673,400.00 \$85,850.00 \$668,800.00 \$9,000.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$4,000.00 \$6,750.00	\$30.00 \$36.00 \$1,000.00 \$135.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$267.00 \$99.00 \$400.00	\$8,625.00 \$81,000.00 \$396,000.00 \$166,050.00 \$699,300.00 \$55,550.00 \$484,000.00 \$72,090.00 \$1,980.00 \$4,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$34.64 \$39.45 \$898.70 \$132.72 \$132.73 \$650.26 \$779.99 \$1.00 \$292.71 \$165.73 \$438.33 \$526.67	\$5,865.00 \$93,528.00 \$433,950.00 \$17,97.40 \$163,245.60 \$687,541.40 \$66,676.26 \$686,391.20 \$100.00 \$79,031.70 \$3,314.60 \$4,383.30 \$7,900.05	\$27.75 \$37.50 \$850.00 \$165.00 \$8165.00 \$806.75 \$81.75 \$290.00 \$127.50 \$475.00 \$350.00	\$8,625.00 \$74,925.00 \$412,500.00 \$144,500.00 \$184,500.00 \$854,700.00 \$82,415.00 \$709,940.00 \$81,75.00 \$78,300.00 \$4,750.00 \$5,250.00
360.1 360.2 416 416.1 420.1 420.2 423 432 432.1 432.1 432.2	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOX 6" CONC CURB (MONO) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(6") CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(9.5") STREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS (24") ABUTMENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36") BENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36") ABUTMENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (C-I- P)(CITY OF DALLAS 251-D STD) ABUTMENTS - RIPRAP CONCRETE (CL B)(5") RIPRAP (CONC)(5") RIPRAP (CONC)(5") RIPRAP (CONC)(5") RIPRAP (CONC)(10) RIPRAP (CONC)(1	SY SY EA LF CY CY SF CY CY CY	2,700 11,000 2 1,230 5,180 101 880 100 270 20 10 15 3	\$41.53 \$50.00 \$907.50 \$115.00 \$766.29 \$600.00 \$55.00 \$385.30 \$58.00 \$510.40 \$400.00 \$858.00	\$6,900.00 \$112,131.00 \$550,000.00 \$11,815.00 \$14,450.00 \$595,700.00 \$77,395.29 \$528,000.00 \$104,031.00 \$1,160.00 \$5,104.00 \$6,000.00 \$2,574.00	\$33.00 \$44.00 \$900.00 \$140.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$65.00 \$330.00 \$100.00 \$450.00 \$350.00 \$1,500.00	\$6,900.00 \$89,100.00 \$484,000.00 \$172,200.00 \$725,200.00 \$60,600.00 \$628,000.00 \$6,500.00 \$831,100.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$32.40 \$41.40 \$825.00 \$130.00 \$850.00 \$760.00 \$90.00 \$330.00 \$55.00 \$400.00 \$450.00 \$450.00	\$13,800.00 \$87,480.00 \$455,400.00 \$1,650.00 \$1,650.00 \$1,650.00 \$673,400.00 \$68,800.00 \$68,800.00 \$68,800.00 \$89,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$6,750.00 \$1,800.00	\$30.00 \$36.00 \$1,000.00 \$135.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$267.00 \$99.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$700.00	\$8,625.00 \$81,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$166,050.00 \$699,300.00 \$55,550.00 \$484,000.00 \$72,090.00 \$1,980.00 \$1,980.00 \$6,000.00 \$2,100.00	\$34.64 \$39.45 \$898.70 \$132.72 \$132.73 \$650.26 \$779.99 \$1.00 \$292.71 \$165.73 \$438.33 \$526.67 \$1.196.83	\$5,865.00 \$93,528.00 \$433,950.00 \$11,797.40 \$163,245.60 \$687,541.40 \$65,676.26 \$686,391.20 \$100.00 \$79,031.70 \$3,314.60 \$4,383.30 \$7,900.05 \$3,590.49	\$27.75 \$37.50 \$850.00 \$150.00 \$915.00 \$806.75 \$81.75 \$290.00 \$127.50 \$475.00 \$350.00 \$800.00	\$8,625.00 \$74,925.00 \$412,500.00 \$184,500.00 \$184,500.00 \$854,700.00 \$92,415.00 \$709,940.00 \$78,300.00 \$78,300.00 \$4,750.00 \$5,250.00 \$2,400.00
360.1 360.2 416 416.1 420.2 420.2 423 432 432.1 432.1 432.2 432.2 432.2	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOX 6° CONC CURB (MONO) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(6°) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(9.5°) STREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS (24°) ABUTMENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36°) BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (C-I- P)(CITY OF DALLAS 251-D STD) ABUTMENTS - RIPRAP CONCRETE (CL B)(5°) RIPRAP (CONC)(4PRON) RIPRAP (CONC)(70 RIPRAP (CONC)(10E WALL) RIPRAP (CONC)(10E WALL) RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(8°)	SY SY EA LF CY CY SF CY CY CY CY	2,700 11,000 2 1,230 5,180 101 880 100 270 20 10 15 3 225	\$41.53 \$50.00 \$907.50 \$115.00 \$115.00 \$766.29 \$600.00 \$55.00 \$385.30 \$58.00 \$510.40 \$400.00 \$858.00 \$858.00 \$103.40	\$6,900.00 \$112,131.00 \$550,000.00 \$1,815.00 \$141,450.00 \$595,700.00 \$77,395.29 \$528,000.00 \$5,500.00 \$1,160.00 \$1,160.00 \$5,104.00 \$6,000.00 \$2,574.00 \$23,265.00	\$33.00 \$900.00 \$140.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$65.00 \$330.00 \$100.00 \$450.00 \$1500.00 \$1,500.00 \$100.00	\$6,900.00 \$89,100.00 \$1,800.00 \$172,200.00 \$725,200.00 \$725,200.00 \$6,600.00 \$6,500.00 \$8,100.00 \$2,200.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$2,250.00	\$32.40 \$41.40 \$825.00 \$130.00 \$850.00 \$760.00 \$760.00 \$55.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$600.00 \$170.00	\$13,800.00 \$87,480.00 \$1,650.00 \$1,650.00 \$673,400.00 \$683,800.00 \$868,800.00 \$9,000.00 \$868,800.00 \$68,800.00 \$68,750.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,1800.00 \$38,250.00	\$30.00 \$36.00 \$1,000.00 \$135.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$267.00 \$99.00 \$400.00 \$700.00 \$140.00	\$8,625.00 \$81,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$166,050.00 \$699,300.00 \$404,000.00 \$404,000.00 \$1,980.00 \$1,980.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,100.00 \$31,500.00	\$34.64 \$39.45 \$898.70 \$132.72 \$132.73 \$650.26 \$779.99 \$1.00 \$292.71 \$165.73 \$438.33 \$526.67 \$1.196.83 \$95.64	\$5,865.00 \$93,528.00 \$43,3550.00 \$1,797.40 \$163,245.60 \$687,541.40 \$687,541.40 \$687,541.40 \$686,391.20 \$100.00 \$79,031.70 \$3,314.60 \$4,383.30 \$7,900.05 \$3,590.49 \$21,519.00	\$27.75 \$37.50 \$850.00 \$150.00 \$915.00 \$806.75 \$81.75 \$290.00 \$127.50 \$475.00 \$350.00 \$800.00	\$8,625.00 \$74,925.00 \$142,500.00 \$1700.00 \$184,500.00 \$854,700.00 \$854,700.00 \$854,700.00 \$81,75.00 \$709,940.00 \$8,175.00 \$2,550.00 \$4,750.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,400.00
360.1 360.2 416 416.1 420.1 420.1 420.2 423 432 432.1 432.1 432.2 432.2 432.2 432.3 432.3	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOX 6" CONC CURB (MONO) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(6") CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(9:5") STREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS (24") ABUTMENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36") BENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36") BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (C-I- P)(CITY OF DALLAS 251-D STD) RETAINING WALL (C-I- P)(CITY OF DALLAS 251-D STD) RIPRAP (CONC)(5") RIPRAP (CONC)(6") RIPRAP (CONC)(170E WALL) RIPRAP (CONC)(10ESIPATER) RIPRAP (SONE COMMON)(DRY)(8") MANH (COMPL)(JUNCT BOX)	SY EA LF CY CY SF CY CY CY CY CY EA	2,700 11,000 2 1,230 5,180 101 880 100 270 20 10 15 3 225 2	\$41.53 \$50.00 \$115.00 \$115.00 \$766.29 \$600.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$58.00 \$510.40 \$510.40 \$510.40 \$510.40 \$510.40 \$510.40	\$6,900.00 \$112,131.00 \$550,000.00 \$141,450.00 \$141,450.00 \$595,700.00 \$77,395.29 \$528,000.00 \$104,031.00 \$104,031.00 \$1,160.00 \$5,104.00 \$2,574.00 \$23,265.00 \$10,230.00	\$33.00 \$44.00 \$900.00 \$140.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$65.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$450.00 \$350.00 \$1,500.00 \$100.00 \$100.00	\$6,900.00 \$89,100.00 \$484,000.00 \$172,200.00 \$725,200.00 \$65,000.00 \$65,500.00 \$89,100.00 \$45,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$22,500.00 \$80,000.00	\$32.40 \$41.40 \$825.00 \$130.00 \$850.00 \$760.00 \$330.00 \$55.00 \$400.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$170.00	\$13,800.00 \$87,480.00 \$455,400.00 \$159,900.00 \$673,400.00 \$688,850.00 \$688,800.00 \$89,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$38,250.00 \$38,250.00 \$38,250.00 \$38,000.00	\$30.00 \$36.00 \$135.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$267.00 \$99.00 \$400.00 \$700.00 \$140.00	\$8,625.00 \$81,000.00 \$396,000.00 \$166,050.00 \$699,300.00 \$55,550.00 \$484,000.00 \$72,090.00 \$1,980.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00	\$34.64 \$39.45 \$898.70 \$132.72 \$132.73 \$650.26 \$779.99 \$1.00 \$292.71 \$165.73 \$438.33 \$526.67 \$1,196.83 \$95.64 \$3,070.86	\$5,865.00 \$93,528.00 \$433,950.00 \$1,797.40 \$163,245.60 \$687,541.40 \$66,676.26 \$686,391.20 \$100.00 \$79,031.70 \$3,314.60 \$43,383.30 \$7,900.05 \$3,590.49 \$21,519.00 \$6,141.72	\$27.75 \$37.50 \$850.00 \$150.00 \$165.00 \$806.75 \$81.75 \$290.00 \$127.50 \$475.00 \$350.00 \$95.00 \$475.00	\$8,625.00 \$74,925.00 \$412,500.00 \$184,500.00 \$184,500.00 \$854,700.00 \$709,940.00 \$709,940.00 \$779,940.00 \$779,940.00 \$779,940.00 \$2,550.00 \$4,750.00 \$5,250.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,4375.00 \$9,500.00
360.1 360.2 416 416.1 416.2 420.1 420.2 423 432 432.1 432.1 432.2 432.2 432.2 432.2 432.3	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOX 6° CONC CURB (MONO) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(6°) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(9.5°) STREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS (24°) ABUTMENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36°) BENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36°) BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (C-I- P)(CITY OF DALLAS 251-D STD) ABUTMENTS - RIPRAP CONCRETE (CL B)(5°) RIPRAP (CONC)(6°) RIPRAP (CONC)(7°) RIPRAP (CONC)(TOE WALL) RIPRAP (CONC)(DISSIPATER) RIPRAP (CONC)(DISSIPATER) RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(8°) MANH (COMPL)(JUNCT BOX) INLET (COMPL)(REC)(10°)	SY SY EA LF CY CY SF CY CY CY CY CY CY EA EA	2,700 11,000 2 1,230 5,180 101 880 100 270 20 10 15 3 225 2 12	\$41.53 \$50.00 \$907.50 \$115.00 \$766.29 \$600.00 \$55.00 \$510.40 \$510.40 \$400.00 \$410.20 \$51.40 \$410.00 \$51.15.00	\$6,900.00 \$112,131.00 \$550,000.00 \$141,450.00 \$595,700.00 \$77,395.29 \$528,000.00 \$104,031.00 \$1,160.00 \$1,160.00 \$5,500.00 \$2,574.00 \$23,265.00 \$10,230.00 \$49,500.00	\$33.00 \$44.00 \$900.00 \$140.00 \$600.00 \$660.00 \$65.00 \$100.00 \$450.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$6,900.00 \$89,100.00 \$484,000.00 \$172,200.00 \$725,200.00 \$60,600.00 \$65,500.00 \$89,100.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$32.40 \$41.40 \$825.00 \$130.00 \$760.00 \$760.00 \$330.00 \$55.00 \$400.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$400.00 \$170.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$13,800.00 \$87,480.00 \$455,400.00 \$159,900.00 \$673,400.00 \$673,400.00 \$85,850.00 \$68,800.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$38,250.00 \$38,250.00 \$38,250.00 \$38,250.00 \$38,250.00	\$30.00 \$36.00 \$1,000.00 \$135.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$267.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$8,625.00 \$81,000.00 \$396,000.00 \$166,050.00 \$699,300.00 \$55,550.00 \$484,000.00 \$72,090.00 \$1,980.00 \$1,980.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00 \$331,500.00 \$336,000.00	\$34.64 \$39.45 \$898.70 \$132.72 \$132.73 \$650.26 \$779.99 \$1.00 \$292.71 \$165.73 \$438.33 \$526.67 \$1,196.83 \$95.64 \$3,070.86 \$3,062.86	\$5,865.00 \$93,528.00 \$433,950.00 \$163,245.60 \$687,541.40 \$66,676.26 \$686,391.20 \$100.00 \$79,031.70 \$3,314.60 \$4,383.30 \$7,900.05 \$3,590.49 \$21,519.00 \$6,141.72 \$36,754.32	\$27.75 \$37.50 \$850.00 \$165.00 \$165.00 \$806.75 \$81.75 \$290.00 \$127.50 \$475.00 \$350.00 \$360.00 \$4,750.00 \$4,750.00 \$3,825.00	\$8,625.00 \$74,925.00 \$412,500.00 \$141,700.00 \$184,500.00 \$854,700.00 \$82,415.00 \$70,940.00 \$81,75.00 \$78,300.00 \$2,550.00 \$4,750.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,400.00 \$45,900.00
360.1 360.2 416 416.1 416.2 420.1 420.2 423 432 432.1 432.2 432.2 432.2 432.3 465.1 465.2	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOX	SY EA LF CY CY SF CY CY CY CY CY EA EA	2,700 11,000 2 1,230 5,180 101 880 100 270 20 10 15 3 225 2 12 1 1	\$41.53 \$50.00 \$907.50 \$115.00 \$766.29 \$600.00 \$55.00 \$385.30 \$58.00 \$510.40 \$400.00 \$558.00 \$510.40 \$400.00 \$410.340 \$51.15.00 \$4,125.00	\$6,900.00 \$112,131.00 \$550,000.00 \$1,815.00 \$141,450.00 \$595,700.00 \$77,395.29 \$528,000.00 \$5,500.00 \$1,160.00 \$5,104.00 \$5,104.00 \$5,104.00 \$2,574.00 \$23,265.00 \$10,230.00 \$10,230.00 \$10,234.00	\$33.00 \$44.00 \$900.00 \$140.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$65.00 \$330.00 \$100.00 \$15.00.00 \$15.00.00 \$100.00 \$450.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$4,000.00	\$6,900.00 \$89,100.00 \$18,00.00 \$172,200.00 \$725,200.00 \$725,200.00 \$6,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$8,100.00 \$528,000.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$2,250.00 \$4,500.00 \$2,250.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$32.40 \$41.40 \$825.00 \$130.00 \$850.00 \$760.00 \$760.00 \$30.00 \$55.00 \$400.00 \$450.00 \$400.00 \$450.00 \$400.00 \$170.00 \$4,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$13,800.00 \$87,480.00 \$1,650.00 \$1,650.00 \$673,400.00 \$673,400.00 \$688,800.00 \$688,800.00 \$688,900.00 \$688,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$38,250.00 \$38,250.00 \$38,250.00 \$38,250.00 \$36,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$30.00 \$36.00 \$1,000.00 \$135.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$267.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$700.00 \$700.00 \$140.00 \$3,000.00 \$23,000.00	\$8,625.00 \$81,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$166,050.00 \$699,300.00 \$55,550.00 \$72,090.00 \$1,980.00 \$1,980.00 \$1,980.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00 \$34,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$34.64 \$39.45 \$898.70 \$132.72 \$650.26 \$779.99 \$1.00 \$292.71 \$165.73 \$438.33 \$526.67 \$1,196.83 \$95.64 \$3,070.86 \$13,072.017	\$5,865.00 \$93,528.00 \$1,797.40 \$163,245.60 \$687,541.40 \$687,541.40 \$687,541.40 \$686,391.20 \$100.00 \$79,031.70 \$3,314.60 \$4,383.30 \$7,900.05 \$3,590.49 \$21,519.00 \$6,141.72 \$36,176.432 \$13,720.17	\$27.75 \$37.50 \$850.00 \$150.00 \$915.00 \$915.00 \$806.75 \$81.75 \$290.00 \$127.50 \$475.00 \$350.00 \$800.00 \$4,750.00 \$4,750.00 \$3,825.00 \$9,500.00	\$8,625.00 \$74,925.00 \$112,500.00 \$11,700.00 \$184,500.00 \$854,700.00 \$709,940.00 \$8,175.00 \$78,300.00 \$2,550.00 \$4,750.00 \$2,4150.00 \$2,410.00 \$2,4150.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,1375.00 \$9,500.00 \$9,500.00
360.1 360.2 416 416.1 416.2 420.1 420.1 420.2 423 432 432.1 432.1 432.2 432.2 432.2 432.3 465.1 465.2	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOX 6" CONC CURB (MONO) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(6") CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(9.5") STREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS (24") ABUTMENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36") BENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36") ABUTMENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BERTS - CLASS C CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (C-I- P)(CITY OF DALLAS 251-D STD) ABUTMENTS - RIPRAP CONCRETE (CL B)(5") RIPRAP (CONC)(5") RIPRAP (CONC)(5") RIPRAP (CONC)(15D WALL) RIPRAP (CONC)(15D WALL) RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(8") MANH (COMPL)(JUNCT BOX) INLET (COMPL)(JUNCT BOX) INLET (COMPL)(HW=6') DRIVEWAYS (CONC)(6")	SY SY EA LF CY SF CY CY CY CY CY EA EA SY	2,700 11,000 2 1,230 5,180 101 880 100 270 20 10 15 3 225 2 12 1 100	\$41.53 \$50.00 \$907.50 \$115.00 \$766.29 \$600.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$58.00 \$510.40 \$400.00 \$858.00 \$510.40 \$400.00 \$103.40 \$5,115.00 \$4,125.00 \$10,384.00 \$75.00	\$6,900.00 \$112,131.00 \$550,000.00 \$141,450.00 \$595,700.00 \$77,395.29 \$528,000.00 \$104,031.00 \$104,031.00 \$104,031.00 \$5,104.00 \$6,000.00 \$25,274.00 \$22,274.00 \$22,274.00 \$22,274.00 \$10,230.00 \$10,230.00 \$10,384.00 \$7,500.00	\$33.00 \$44.00 \$900.00 \$140.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$65.00 \$100.00 \$450.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$44.000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$13,000.00 \$70.00	\$6,900.00 \$89,100.00 \$484,000.00 \$172,200.00 \$725,200.00 \$6,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$828,000.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$22,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$24,500.00 \$24,500.00 \$24,500.00 \$24,500.00 \$25,250.	\$32.40 \$41.40 \$825.00 \$130.00 \$850.00 \$760.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$400.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$170.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$65.00	\$13,800.00 \$87,480.00 \$455,400.00 \$159,900.00 \$668,800.00 \$9,000.00 \$668,800.00 \$9,000.00 \$668,800.00 \$668,800.00 \$668,800.00 \$1,100.00 \$4,000.00 \$38,250.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$6,550.00	\$30.00 \$36.00 \$1,000.00 \$135.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$267.00 \$99.00 \$400.00 \$700.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$60.00	\$8,625.00 \$81,000.00 \$396,000.00 \$166,050.00 \$699,300.00 \$5,550.00 \$72,090.00 \$1,980.00 \$4,4000.00 \$4,4000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$31,550.00 \$33,550.00 \$34,000.00 \$34,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$34.64 \$39.45 \$898.70 \$132.72 \$132.73 \$650.26 \$779.99 \$1.00 \$292.71 \$165.73 \$438.33 \$526.67 \$1,196.83 \$95.64 \$3,070.86 \$3,062.86 \$13,720.17 \$53.10	\$5,865.00 \$93,528.00 \$433,950.00 \$1,797.40 \$163,245.60 \$687,541.40 \$66,676.26 \$686,391.20 \$100.00 \$79,031.70 \$3,314.60 \$4,383.30 \$7,900.05 \$3,590.49 \$21,519.00 \$6,141.72 \$36,754.32 \$13,720.17 \$5,310.00	\$27.75 \$37.50 \$850.00 \$150.00 \$165.00 \$915.00 \$806.75 \$81.75 \$290.00 \$127.50 \$475.00 \$350.00 \$47.50.00 \$350.00 \$3,825.00 \$3,825.00 \$55.00	\$8,625.00 \$74,925.00 \$412,500.00 \$184,500.00 \$184,500.00 \$854,700.00 \$709,940.00 \$709,940.00 \$8,175.00 \$778,300.00 \$2,550.00 \$2,250.00 \$2,250.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,400.00 \$4,750.00 \$9,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$5,500.00
360.1 360.2 416 416.1 416.2 420.1 420.2 423 432 432.1 432.1 432.2 432.2 432.3 465.1 465.2 466 530 531.1	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOX 6° CONC CURB (MONO) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(6°) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(6°) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(9.5') STREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS (24°) ABUTMENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36°) BENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36°) ABUTMENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (C-I- P)(CITY OF DALLAS 251-D STD) ABUTMENTS - RIPRAP CONCRETE (CL B)(5') RIPRAP (CONC)(6') RIPRAP (CONC)(7DE WALL) RIPRAP (CONC)(10E WALL) RIPRAP (CONC)(10E WALL) RIPRAP (CONC)(10E WALL) RIPRAP (CONC)(10E WALL) RIPRAP (CONC)(10E WALL) RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(8") MANH (COMPL)(JUNCT BOX) INLET (COMPL)(REC)(10') WINGWALL (FW-S)(HW=6') DRIVEWAYS (CONC)(6') CURB RAMP 4' - TY 7	SY SY EA LF CY CY CY CY CY CY CY EA EA EA	2,700 11,000 2 1,230 5,180 101 880 100 270 20 10 15 3 225 2 12 12 10 10 10 15 3 225 2 12 12 1 100 1 100 1 100 1 101 10	\$41.53 \$50.00 \$907.50 \$115.00 \$766.29 \$600.00 \$55.00 \$385.30 \$510.40 \$511.40 \$400.00 \$103.40 \$51.15.00 \$4,125.00 \$75.00 \$75.00	\$6,900.00 \$112,131.00 \$550,000.00 \$141,450.00 \$595,700.00 \$77,395.29 \$528,000.00 \$104,031.00 \$1,160.00 \$5,104.00 \$5,104.00 \$2,574.00 \$2,274.00 \$2,274.00 \$10,230.00 \$49,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00	\$33.00 \$44.00 \$900.00 \$140.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$65.00 \$100.00 \$450.00 \$150.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$70.00 \$1,000.00	\$6,900.00 \$89,100.00 \$484,000.00 \$172,200.00 \$725,200.00 \$60,600.00 \$65,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$32.40 \$41.40 \$825.00 \$130.00 \$560.00 \$760.00 \$55.00 \$400.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$170.00 \$4,000.00 \$1,050.00	\$13,800.00 \$87,480.00 \$455,400.00 \$1650.00 \$673,400.00 \$673,400.00 \$85,850.00 \$68,800.00 \$89,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,800.00 \$36,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$5,500.00 \$1,050.00	\$30.00 \$36.00 \$135.00 \$135.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$267.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$400.000 \$400.000\$400.000\$400.000\$400.000\$400.000\$400.000\$400.000\$400.00	\$8,625.00 \$81,000.00 \$396,000.00 \$166,050.00 \$699,300.00 \$55,550.00 \$484,000.00 \$72,090.00 \$1,980.00 \$1,980.00 \$4,000.00 \$34,000.00 \$34,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$35,000.00	\$34.64 \$39.45 \$898.70 \$132.72 \$132.73 \$650.26 \$779.99 \$1.00 \$292.71 \$165.73 \$438.33 \$526.67 \$1,196.83 \$95.64 \$3,070.86 \$3,062.86 \$3,062.86 \$13,720.17 \$53.10 \$1,156.00	\$5,865.00 \$33,528.00 \$433,950.00 \$1,797.40 \$163,245.60 \$687,541.40 \$66,676.26 \$686,391.20 \$100.00 \$79,031.70 \$3,314.60 \$4,383.30 \$7,900.05 \$3,590.49 \$21,519.00 \$6,141.72 \$36,754.32 \$13,720.17 \$5,310.00 \$1,156.00	\$27.75 \$37.50 \$850.00 \$150.00 \$165.00 \$806.75 \$81.75 \$290.00 \$127.50 \$475.00 \$350.00 \$350.00 \$47.750.00 \$47.750.00 \$47.750.00 \$47.750.00 \$45.00 \$2.350.00	\$8,625.00 \$74,925.00 \$412,500.00 \$184,500.00 \$184,500.00 \$854,700.00 \$709,940.00 \$709,940.00 \$78,300.00 \$4,7550.00 \$4,750.00 \$5,250.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,400.00 \$9,500.00 \$9,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$2,350.00
360.1 360.2 416 416.1 420.1 420.1 420.2 423 432.1 432.1 432.2 432.2 432.2 432.2 432.3 465.1 465.2 466 530 531.1 531.2	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOX 6° CONC CURB (MONO) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(6°) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(9.5°) STREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS (24°) ABUTMENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36°) BENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36°) ABUTMENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36°) ABUTMENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BERTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BETAINING WALL (C-1- P)(CITY OF DALLAS 251-D STD) ABUTMENTS - RIPRAP CONCRETE (CL B)(5°) RIPRAP (CONC)(4PRON) RIPRAP (CONC)(4PRON) RIPRAP (CONC)(170 WALL) RIPRAP (CONC)(170 WALL) RIPRAP (CONC)(170 WALL) RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(8°) MANH (COMPL)(REC)(10) WINGWALL (FW-S)(HW=6°) DRIVEWAYS (CONC)(6°) CURB RAMP 5' - TY 7	SY SA EA LF CY CY SF CY CY CY CY CY EA EA EA EA	2,700 11,000 2 1,230 5,180 101 880 100 270 20 10 15 3 225 2 12 12 1 10 1 3 3	\$41.53 \$50.00 \$907.50 \$115.00 \$766.29 \$600.00 \$55.00 \$58.00 \$510.40 \$400.00 \$58.00 \$510.40 \$41.25.00 \$103.40 \$103.40 \$10,384.00 \$75.00 \$592.00 \$746.67	\$6,900.00 \$112,131.00 \$550,000.00 \$1,41,450.00 \$595,700.00 \$77,395.29 \$528,000.00 \$5,500.00 \$1,160.00 \$5,104.00 \$5,104.00 \$5,104.00 \$5,104.00 \$2,274.00 \$23,265.00 \$10,230.00 \$10,230.00 \$10,230.00 \$10,384.00 \$7,500.00 \$2,240.01	\$33.00 \$44.00 \$900.00 \$140.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$65.00 \$330.00 \$100.00 \$15.00.00 \$15.00.00 \$110.00 \$13,000.00 \$13,000.00 \$13,000.00 \$13,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$6,900.00 \$89,100.00 \$18,00.00 \$172,200.00 \$725,200.00 \$60,600.00 \$65,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$13,000.00 \$13,000.00 \$3,600.00	\$32.40 \$41.40 \$825.00 \$130.00 \$850.00 \$760.00 \$760.00 \$330.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$10,000.00	\$13,800.00 \$87,480.00 \$1650.00 \$159,900.00 \$68,800.00 \$85,850.00 \$89,100.00 \$68,800.00 \$89,100.00 \$68,800.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$38,250.00 \$38,250.00 \$38,250.00 \$36,500.00 \$1,050.00 \$2,850.00	\$30.00 \$36.00 \$1,000.00 \$135.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$267.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$950.00 \$1,000.00	\$8,625.00 \$81,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$166,050.00 \$55,550.00 \$484,000.00 \$72,090.00 \$1,980.00 \$1,980.00 \$1,980.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00 \$36,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$3950.00 \$3,000.00	\$34.64 \$39.45 \$898.70 \$132.72 \$132.73 \$650.26 \$779.99 \$1.00 \$292.71 \$165.73 \$438.33 \$526.67 \$1.196.83 \$95.64 \$3.070.86 \$3.062.86 \$13,720.17 \$53.10 \$1.156.00 \$1,198.00	\$5,865.00 \$93,528.00 \$1,797.40 \$163,245.60 \$687,541.40 \$65,676.26 \$686,331.20 \$100.00 \$79,031.70 \$3,314.60 \$4,383.30 \$7,900.05 \$3,590.49 \$21,519.00 \$6,141.72 \$36,754.32 \$13,720.17 \$5,310.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00	\$27.75 \$37.50 \$850.00 \$150.00 \$915.00 \$915.00 \$915.00 \$915.00 \$127.50 \$475.00 \$350.00 \$380.00 \$380.00 \$3825.00 \$3,825.00 \$2,350.00 \$2,350.00 \$1,175.00	\$8,625.00 \$74,925.00 \$14,250.00 \$1,700.00 \$184,500.00 \$92,415.00 \$709,940.00 \$8,175.00 \$73,940.00 \$8,175.00 \$4,750.00 \$2,2550.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,1375.00 \$9,500.00 \$45,900.00 \$5,500.00 \$2,350.00 \$2,350.00
360.1 360.2 416 416.1 416.2 420.1 420.1 420.2 423 432.1 432.2 432.2 432.2 432.2 432.2 432.3 465.1 465.2 466 530 531.1 531.2 531.2	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOX	SY SY EA LF CY SF CY CY CY CY CY EA EA SY EA EA EA	2,700 11,000 2 1,230 5,180 101 880 100 270 20 10 15 3 225 2 12 1 100 15 3 100 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	\$41.53 \$50.00 \$907.50 \$115.00 \$115.00 \$766.29 \$600.00 \$55.00 \$58.00 \$510.40 \$400.00 \$51.040 \$51.040 \$51.15.00 \$10.340 \$75.00 \$75.00 \$746.67 \$1.624.00	\$6,900.00 \$112,131.00 \$550,000.00 \$141,450.00 \$545,700.00 \$77,395.29 \$528,000.00 \$104,031.00 \$104,031.00 \$104,031.00 \$1,160.00 \$5,104.00 \$5,104.00 \$23,265.00 \$10,230.00 \$49,500.00 \$10,230.00 \$49,500.00 \$10,384.00 \$7,500.00 \$52,240.01 \$1,624.00	\$33.00 \$44.00 \$900.00 \$140.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$65.00 \$100.00 \$450.00 \$100.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00	\$6,900.00 \$89,100.00 \$484,000.00 \$172,200.00 \$725,200.00 \$6,600.00 \$528,000.00 \$528,000.00 \$528,000.00 \$5,250.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,400.00	\$32.40 \$41.40 \$825.00 \$130.00 \$130.00 \$760.00 \$760.00 \$30.00 \$55.00 \$400.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,050.00 \$10,050.00	\$13,800.00 \$87,480.00 \$455,400.00 \$159,900.00 \$673,400.00 \$688,800.00 \$9,000.00 \$688,800.00 \$9,000.00 \$68,750.00 \$1,100.00 \$38,250.00 \$38,250.00 \$38,000.00 \$38,250.00 \$1,050.00 \$1,050.00 \$1,050.00	\$30.00 \$36.00 \$1,000.00 \$135.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$267.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$700.00 \$700.00 \$140.00 \$400.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$8,625.00 \$81,000.00 \$396,000.00 \$166,050.00 \$699,300.00 \$5,550.00 \$484,000.00 \$1,980.00 \$1,980.00 \$1,980.00 \$1,980.00 \$31,500.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$3	\$34.64 \$39.45 \$898.70 \$132.72 \$132.73 \$650.26 \$779.99 \$1.00 \$292.71 \$165.73 \$438.33 \$526.67 \$1,196.83 \$95.64 \$3,070.86 \$3,062.86 \$13,720.17 \$53.10 \$1,156.00 \$1,138.00 \$1,138.00	\$5,865.00 \$93,528.00 \$433,950.00 \$1,797.40 \$163,245.60 \$687,541.40 \$66,676.26 \$686,391.20 \$100.00 \$79,031.70 \$3,314.60 \$7,900.05 \$3,390.49 \$21,519.00 \$6,141.72 \$36,754.32 \$13,720.17 \$5,310.00 \$1,156.00 \$1,156.00 \$1,434.59	\$27.75 \$37.50 \$850.00 \$165.00 \$915.00 \$806.75 \$81.75 \$290.00 \$127.50 \$475.00 \$350.00 \$475.00 \$350.00 \$350.00 \$3,825.00 \$3,825.00 \$2,350.00 \$1,175.00 \$2,350.00	\$8,625.00 \$74,925.00 \$412,500.00 \$184,500.00 \$184,500.00 \$854,700.00 \$709,940.00 \$709,940.00 \$709,940.00 \$75,250.00 \$4,750.00 \$2,2550.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,350.00 \$2,350.00
360.1 360.2 416 416.1 416.2 420.1 420.1 420.2 423 432.1 432.1 432.2 432.2 432.2 432.3 465.1 466 530 531.1 531.3 531.4	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOX 6" CONC CURB (MONO) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(6") CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(9:5") STREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS (24") ABUTMENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36") BENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36") BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (C-I- P)(CITY OF DALLAS 251-D STD) RUPAP (CONC)(6") RIPRAP (CONC)(6") RIPRAP (CONC)(10E WALL) RIPRAP (T) TY T CURB RAMP 4' - TY T CURB RAMP 10' - TY 10 RIPRAP (CONC) RIPRAP (CONC)(10E WALL) RIPRAP (10 - TY 10 RIPRAP (10E WALL) RIPRAP (10 - TY 10 RIPRAP (10E WALL) RIPRAP (10E WALL) RIPRAP (10E	SY SY EA LF CY SF CY CY CY CY CY CY CY EA EA EA EA EA	2,700 11,000 2 1,230 5,180 101 880 100 270 20 10 15 3 225 2 12 12 10 100 15 3 225 2 12 12 10 100 14 3 225 2 12 12 14 100 14 15 15 16 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	\$41.53 \$50.00 \$115.00 \$115.00 \$766.29 \$600.00 \$555.00 \$385.30 \$510.40 \$400.00 \$5110.40 \$400.00 \$103.40 \$51.15.00 \$4,125.00 \$10,384.00 \$775.00 \$775.00 \$776.00	\$6,900.00 \$112,131.00 \$550,000.00 \$141,450.00 \$141,450.00 \$595,700.00 \$77,395.29 \$528,000.00 \$104,031.00 \$104,031.00 \$104,031.00 \$5,104.00 \$2,574.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$49,500.00 \$49,500.00 \$49,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$10,200.00 \$5,500.000 \$5,500.000\$5	\$33.00 \$44.00 \$900.00 \$140.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$65.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$140.00 \$11,500.00 \$100.00 \$4,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00	\$6,900.00 \$89,100.00 \$484,000.00 \$172,200.00 \$725,200.00 \$65,000.00 \$65,000.00 \$89,100.00 \$45,500.00 \$45,500.00 \$44,500.00 \$44,500.00 \$44,500.00 \$44,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,600.00 \$1,400.00 \$6,000.00	\$32.40 \$41.40 \$825.00 \$130.00 \$130.00 \$50.00 \$760.00 \$330.00 \$55.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$450.00 \$400.00 \$450.00 \$10,000.00 \$1,050.00 \$1,050.00 \$355.00	\$13,800.00 \$87,480.00 \$455,400.00 \$159,900.00 \$673,400.00 \$688,800.00 \$688,800.00 \$89,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,800.00 \$38,250.00 \$38,250.00 \$38,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$1,050.00 \$1,050.00 \$3,800.00	\$30.00 \$36.00 \$135.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$267.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$8,625.00 \$81,000.00 \$396,000.00 \$166,050.00 \$699,300.00 \$484,000.00 \$484,000.00 \$44,000.00 \$1,980.00 \$1,980.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$31,500.00 \$36,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00	\$34.64 \$39.45 \$898.70 \$132.72 \$132.73 \$650.26 \$779.99 \$1.00 \$292.71 \$165.73 \$438.33 \$526.67 \$1,196.83 \$95.64 \$3,070.86 \$3,062.86 \$3,062.86 \$1,3720.17 \$53.10 \$1,156.00 \$1,198.00 \$1,434.59	\$5.865.00 \$93,528.00 \$433,950.00 \$163,245.60 \$687,541.40 \$665,676.26 \$686,391.20 \$100.00 \$79,031.70 \$3,314.60 \$43,383.30 \$7,900.05 \$3,590.49 \$21,519.00 \$6,141.72 \$36,754.32 \$13,720.17 \$5,310.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$1	\$27.75 \$37.50 \$850.00 \$150.00 \$165.00 \$806.75 \$81.75 \$290.00 \$127.50 \$475.00 \$350.00 \$475.00 \$350.00 \$3,825.00 \$3,825.00 \$3,825.00 \$1,175.00 \$2,350.00 \$1,175.00 \$0.00	\$8,625.00 \$74,925.00 \$412,500.00 \$184,500.00 \$184,500.00 \$854,700.00 \$709,940.00 \$709,940.00 \$779,940.00 \$779,940.00 \$78,300.00 \$2,550.00 \$2,250.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,350.00 \$2,350.00 \$2,350.00 \$2,350.00 \$0.00
360.1 360.2 4116 4116.1 420.1 420.1 420.2 423 432.1 432.1 432.1 432.2 432.2 432.2 432.3 465.1 465.2 466 530 531.1 531.2 531.3 531.4 531.5	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOX 6° CONC CURB (MONO) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(6°) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(9.5°) STREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS (24°) ABUTMENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36°) BENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36°) ABUTMENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36°) ABUTMENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BEATS - CLASS C CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (C-I- P)(CITY OF DALLAS 251-D STD) ABUTMENTS - RIPRAP CONCRETE (CL B)(5°) RIPRAP (CONC)(5°) RIPRAP (CONC)(170 WALL) RIPRAP (CONC)(170 WALL) RIPRAP (CONC)(170 WALL) RIPRAP (CONC)(170 WALL) RIPRAP (CONC)(170 WALL) RIPRAP (CONC)(101 WALL) RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(8°) MANH (COMPL)(REC)(10) WINGWALL (FW-S)(HW=6°) DRIVEWAYS (CONC)(6°) CURB RAMP 4' - TY 7 CURB RAMP 8' - TY 10 CURB RAMP 8' - TY 10 CONC SIDEWALKS (4°-5°)	SY SY EA LF CY CY SF CY CY CY CY CY EA EA EA EA EA SY	2,700 11,000 2 1,230 5,180 101 880 100 270 20 10 15 3 225 2 12 12 1 10 10 1 3 4 850	\$41.53 \$50.00 \$115.00 \$115.00 \$766.29 \$600.00 \$55.00 \$385.30 \$58.00 \$510.40 \$400.00 \$58.00 \$103.40 \$103.40 \$103.40 \$10,384.00 \$75.00 \$10,384.00 \$75.00 \$10,384.00 \$746.67 \$1,624.00 \$1,656.00 \$33.00	\$6,900.00 \$112,131.00 \$550,000.00 \$141,450.00 \$141,450.00 \$595,700.00 \$77,395.29 \$528,000.00 \$5,500.00 \$1,160.00 \$5,104.00 \$5,104.00 \$5,104.00 \$5,104.00 \$5,104.00 \$2,274.00 \$23,265.00 \$10,230.00 \$10,230.00 \$10,384.00 \$7,500.00 \$52,240.01 \$1,624.00 \$2,240.01 \$1,624.00 \$2,240.01 \$2,240.01 \$2,240.01 \$2,240.01 \$2,240.01 \$2,240.01 \$2,240.01 \$2,240.01 \$2,240.00 \$2,240.0	\$33.00 \$44.00 \$900.00 \$140.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$65.00 \$330.00 \$100.00 \$1500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,200.0	\$6,900.00 \$89,100.00 \$18,00.00 \$172,200.00 \$172,200.00 \$26,600.00 \$66,600.00 \$65,500.00 \$45,200.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$11,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$11,400.00 \$2,750.00	\$32.40 \$41.40 \$825.00 \$130.00 \$850.00 \$650.00 \$760.00 \$330.00 \$55.00 \$400.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$65.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$1,050.00 \$1,050.00 \$40.00 \$40.00	\$13,800.00 \$87,480.00 \$1650.00 \$159,900.00 \$68,850.00 \$85,850.00 \$868,800.00 \$80,000.00 \$9,000.00 \$1,100.00 \$4,000.00 \$1,100.00 \$38,250.00 \$38,250.00 \$38,250.00 \$10,000.00 \$1,050.00 \$1,050.00 \$3,800.0000\$3,800.0000\$3,800.0000\$3,800.0000\$3,800.0000\$3,800.0000\$3,800.00000\$3,800.00000\$3,800.00000\$3,800.0000\$	\$30.00 \$36.00 \$1,000.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$267.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$700.00 \$140.00 \$3,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$34.00	\$8,625.00 \$81,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$166,050.00 \$55,550.00 \$484,000.00 \$5,550.00 \$484,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$1,980.00 \$1,980.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00 \$36,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$31,500.00 \$350,000.00 \$350,000.00 \$350,000.00 \$350,000.00 \$350,000.00 \$350,000.00 \$350,000.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00 \$32,900.00 \$22,900.00	\$34.64 \$39.45 \$898.70 \$132.72 \$132.73 \$650.26 \$779.99 \$1.00 \$292.71 \$165.73 \$438.33 \$526.67 \$1,196.83 \$95.64 \$3,070.86 \$3,070.86 \$3,070.86 \$1,3720.17 \$53.10 \$1,156.00 \$1,156.00 \$1,198.00 \$1,434.59 \$42.05	\$5,865.00 \$93,528.00 \$1,797.40 \$163,245.60 \$687,541.40 \$65,676.26 \$686,331.20 \$100.00 \$79,031.70 \$3,314.60 \$4,383.30 \$7,900.05 \$3,590.49 \$21,519.00 \$6,141.72 \$33,754.32 \$13,720.17 \$5,310.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,434.59 \$5,738.36 \$33,742.50	\$27.75 \$37.50 \$850.00 \$150.00 \$145.00 \$415.00 \$415.00 \$417.50 \$475.00 \$350.00 \$380.00 \$380.00 \$385.00 \$385.00 \$3,825.00 \$3,825.00 \$2,350.00 \$1,175.00 \$2,350.00 \$1,175.00 \$2,350.00 \$73,500.00	\$8,625.00 \$74,925.00 \$11,700.00 \$184,500.00 \$184,500.00 \$29,415.00 \$709,940.00 \$81,75.00 \$73,300.00 \$2,550.00 \$4,750.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,45,000 \$4,900.00 \$45,900.00 \$45,900.00 \$2,350.00 \$2,350.00 \$2,350.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00
360.1 360.2 416 416.1 416.2 420.1 420.1 420.2 423 432 432.1 432.2 432.2 432.2 432.3 465.2 466 530 531.1 531.2 531.3	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOX 6" CONC CURB (MONO) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(6") CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(9:5") STREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS (24") ABUTMENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36") BENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36") BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (C-I- P)(CITY OF DALLAS 251-D STD) RUPAP (CONC)(6") RIPRAP (CONC)(6") RIPRAP (CONC)(10E WALL) RIPRAP (T) TY T CURB RAMP 4' - TY T CURB RAMP 10' - TY 10 RIPRAP (CONC) RIPRAP (CONC)(10E WALL) RIPRAP (10 - TY 10 RIPRAP (10E WALL) RIPRAP (10 - TY 10 RIPRAP (10E WALL) RIPRAP (10E WALL) RIPRAP (10E	SY SY EA LF CY SF CY CY CY CY CY CY CY EA EA EA EA EA	2,700 11,000 2 1,230 5,180 101 880 100 270 20 10 15 3 225 2 12 12 10 100 15 3 225 2 12 12 10 100 14 3 225 2 12 12 14 100 14 15 15 15 16 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	\$41.53 \$50.00 \$115.00 \$115.00 \$766.29 \$600.00 \$555.00 \$385.30 \$510.40 \$400.00 \$5110.40 \$400.00 \$103.40 \$51.15.00 \$4,125.00 \$10,384.00 \$775.00 \$775.00 \$776.00	\$6,900.00 \$112,131.00 \$550,000.00 \$141,450.00 \$141,450.00 \$595,700.00 \$77,395.29 \$528,000.00 \$104,031.00 \$104,031.00 \$104,031.00 \$5,104.00 \$2,574.00 \$10,384.00 \$10,384.00 \$11,384.00 \$592.00 \$2,240.01 \$1,624.00 \$5,260.00	\$33.00 \$44.00 \$900.00 \$140.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$65.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$140.00 \$11,500.00 \$100.00 \$4,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00	\$6,900.00 \$89,100.00 \$484,000.00 \$172,200.00 \$725,200.00 \$65,000.00 \$65,000.00 \$89,100.00 \$45,500.00 \$45,500.00 \$44,500.00 \$44,500.00 \$44,500.00 \$44,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,600.00 \$1,400.00 \$6,000.00	\$32.40 \$41.40 \$825.00 \$130.00 \$130.00 \$50.00 \$760.00 \$330.00 \$55.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$450.00 \$400.00 \$450.00 \$10,000.00 \$1,050.00 \$1,050.00 \$355.00	\$13,800.00 \$87,480.00 \$455,400.00 \$159,900.00 \$673,400.00 \$688,800.00 \$688,800.00 \$89,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,800.00 \$38,250.00 \$38,250.00 \$38,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$1,050.00 \$1,050.00 \$3,800.00	\$30.00 \$36.00 \$135.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$267.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$8,625.00 \$81,000.00 \$396,000.00 \$166,050.00 \$699,300.00 \$484,000.00 \$484,000.00 \$44,000.00 \$1,980.00 \$1,980.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$31,500.00 \$36,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00	\$34.64 \$39.45 \$898.70 \$132.72 \$132.73 \$650.26 \$779.99 \$1.00 \$292.71 \$165.73 \$438.33 \$526.67 \$1,196.83 \$95.64 \$3,070.86 \$3,062.86 \$3,062.86 \$1,3720.17 \$53.10 \$1,156.00 \$1,198.00 \$1,434.59	\$5.865.00 \$93,528.00 \$433,950.00 \$163,245.60 \$687,541.40 \$665,676.26 \$686,391.20 \$100.00 \$79,031.70 \$3,314.60 \$43,383.30 \$7,900.05 \$3,590.49 \$21,519.00 \$6,141.72 \$36,754.32 \$13,720.17 \$5,310.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,156.00 \$1	\$27.75 \$37.50 \$850.00 \$150.00 \$165.00 \$806.75 \$81.75 \$290.00 \$127.50 \$475.00 \$350.00 \$475.00 \$350.00 \$3,825.00 \$3,825.00 \$3,825.00 \$1,175.00 \$2,350.00 \$1,175.00 \$0.00	\$8,625.00 \$74,925.00 \$412,500.00 \$184,500.00 \$184,500.00 \$854,700.00 \$709,940.00 \$709,940.00 \$779,940.00 \$779,940.00 \$78,300.00 \$2,550.00 \$2,250.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,350.00 \$2,350.00 \$2,350.00 \$2,350.00 \$0.00
360.1 360.2 416 416.1 420.1 420.1 420.2 423 432.1 432.1 432.2 432.2 432.2 432.2 432.2 432.2 432.3 465.1 531.4 531.3 531.4 531.5	ALTERNATE 2 - <1.7NOX 6° CONC CURB (MONO) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(6°) CONC PAV (JOINT REINF)(9.5°) STREET LIGHT FOUNDATIONS (24°) ABUTMENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36°) BENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36°) ABUTMENTS - DRILLED SHAFT (36°) ABUTMENTS - CLASS C CONCRETE BEATS - CLASS C CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (C-I- P)(CITY OF DALLAS 251-D STD) ABUTMENTS - RIPRAP CONCRETE (CL B)(5°) RIPRAP (CONC)(5°) RIPRAP (CONC)(170 WALL) RIPRAP (CONC)(170 WALL) RIPRAP (CONC)(170 WALL) RIPRAP (CONC)(170 WALL) RIPRAP (CONC)(170 WALL) RIPRAP (CONC)(101 WALL) RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(8°) MANH (COMPL)(REC)(10) WINGWALL (FW-S)(HW=6°) DRIVEWAYS (CONC)(6°) CURB RAMP 4' - TY 7 CURB RAMP 8' - TY 10 CURB RAMP 8' - TY 10 CONC SIDEWALKS (4°-5°)	SY SY EA LF CY CY SF CY CY CY CY CY EA EA EA EA EA SY	2,700 11,000 2 1,230 5,180 101 880 100 270 20 10 15 3 225 2 12 12 1 10 10 15 3 4 850	\$41.53 \$50.00 \$115.00 \$115.00 \$766.29 \$600.00 \$55.00 \$385.30 \$58.00 \$510.40 \$400.00 \$58.00 \$103.40 \$103.40 \$103.40 \$10,384.00 \$75.00 \$10,384.00 \$75.00 \$10,384.00 \$746.67 \$1,624.00 \$1,656.00 \$33.00	\$6,900.00 \$112,131.00 \$550,000.00 \$141,450.00 \$141,450.00 \$595,700.00 \$77,395.29 \$528,000.00 \$5,500.00 \$1,160.00 \$5,104.00 \$5,104.00 \$5,104.00 \$5,104.00 \$5,104.00 \$2,274.00 \$23,265.00 \$10,230.00 \$10,230.00 \$10,384.00 \$7,500.00 \$52,240.01 \$1,624.00 \$2,240.01 \$1,624.00 \$2,240.01 \$2,240.01 \$2,240.01 \$2,240.01 \$2,240.01 \$2,240.01 \$2,240.01 \$2,240.01 \$2,240.00 \$2,240.0	\$33.00 \$44.00 \$900.00 \$140.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$65.00 \$330.00 \$100.00 \$1500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,200.0	\$6,900.00 \$89,100.00 \$18,00.00 \$172,200.00 \$172,200.00 \$26,600.00 \$66,600.00 \$65,500.00 \$45,200.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$11,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$11,400.00 \$2,750.00	\$32.40 \$41.40 \$825.00 \$130.00 \$850.00 \$650.00 \$760.00 \$330.00 \$55.00 \$400.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$65.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$1,050.00 \$1,050.00 \$40.00 \$40.00	\$13,800.00 \$87,480.00 \$1650.00 \$159,900.00 \$68,850.00 \$85,850.00 \$868,800.00 \$80,000.00 \$9,000.00 \$1,100.00 \$4,000.00 \$1,100.00 \$38,250.00 \$38,250.00 \$38,250.00 \$10,000.00 \$1,050.00 \$1,050.00 \$3,800.0000\$3,800.0000\$3,800.0000\$3,800.0000\$3,800.0000\$3,800.0000\$3,800.00000\$3,800.00000\$3,800.00000\$3,800.0000\$	\$30.00 \$36.00 \$1,000.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$267.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$700.00 \$140.00 \$3,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$34.00	\$8,625.00 \$81,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$166,050.00 \$55,550.00 \$484,000.00 \$5,550.00 \$484,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$1,980.00 \$1,980.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00 \$36,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$31,500.00 \$350,000.00 \$350,000.00 \$350,000.00 \$350,000.00 \$350,000.00 \$350,000.00 \$350,000.00 \$31,500.00 \$31,500.00 \$32,900.00 \$22,900.00	\$34.64 \$39.45 \$898.70 \$132.72 \$132.73 \$650.26 \$779.99 \$1.00 \$292.71 \$165.73 \$438.33 \$526.67 \$1.196.83 \$95.64 \$3.070.86 \$3.062.86 \$13,720.17 \$53.10 \$1.156.00 \$1,198.00 \$1,198.00 \$1,434.59 \$42.05	\$5,865.00 \$93,528.00 \$1,797.40 \$163,245.60 \$687,541.40 \$65,676.26 \$686,331.20 \$100.00 \$79,031.70 \$3,314.60 \$4,383.30 \$7,900.05 \$3,590.49 \$21,519.00 \$6,141.72 \$33,754.32 \$13,720.17 \$5,310.00 \$1,156.00 \$3,594.00 \$1,434.59 \$5,738.36 \$33,742.50	\$27.75 \$37.50 \$850.00 \$150.00 \$115.00 \$415.00 \$415.00 \$417.50 \$475.00 \$350.00 \$380.00 \$380.00 \$385.00 \$385.00 \$3,825.00 \$3,825.00 \$2,350.00 \$1,175.00 \$2,350.00 \$1,175.00 \$2,350.00 \$73,500.00	\$8,625.00 \$74,925.00 \$11,700.00 \$184,500.00 \$184,500.00 \$29,415.00 \$709,940.00 \$81,75.00 \$73,300.00 \$2,550.00 \$4,750.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,45,000 \$4,900.00 \$45,900.00 \$45,900.00 \$2,350.00 \$2,350.00 \$2,350.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00

PROJECT: MILLER ROAD BRIDGE MCIP PROJECT NO. 27501 LIMITS: GARLAND EAST CITY LIMITS TO ROWLETT WEST CITY LIMITS					BID: 2014-007-6 DATE:	5388				BID TAB					
PROJECT I	MANAGER: Dennis Abraham, P.E.														
				Rebcon, Inc.		Haydon Building Corp.		Austin Bridge & Rd, L.P.		Ed Bell Con	struction Co.	Lone Star Ci	vil Const., Inc.	Webbe	er, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION

	ECT: MILLER ROAD BRIDGE MCIP PROJECT NO. 275 3: GARLAND EAST CITY LIMITS TO ROWLETT WEST	BID: 2014-007-6388 BID TAB DATE:														
PROJI	ECT MANAGER: Dennis Abraham, P.E.															
	Ret				on, Inc.	Haydon Bu	uilding Corp.	Austin Brid	ge & Rd, L.P.	Ed Bell Con	struction Co.	Lone Star Ci	vil Const., Inc.	Webber, LLC UNIT PRICE EXTENSION \$6,240,412.25 \$6,428,798.00 \$81,700.50 \$12,751,585.75		
ITE	M DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
	SUBTOTAL: SCHEDULE 1 PAVING & DRAINAGE				\$4,795,609.88		\$4,687,249.85		\$4,836,521.80		\$4,982,512.50		\$5,313,582.44		\$6,240,412.25	
	SUBTOTAL: SCHEDULE 2 BRIDGE & LIGHTING + ADD ALT	ERNATE			\$5,303,134.40		\$5,846,366.00		\$5,766,635.00		\$6,077,788.25		\$6,409,070.53		\$6,428,798.00	
	SUBTOTAL: SCHEDULE 3 UTILITIES				\$87,769.00		\$70,460.00		\$66,180.00		\$98,000.00		\$65,187.74		\$81,700.50	
	TOTAL BID (INCLUDING PARTNERING WORKSHOP)				\$10,190,513.28		\$10,606,075.85		\$10,670,336.80		\$11,160,800.75		\$11,789,340.71		\$12,751,585.75	
	SUBTOTAL: ALTERNATE BID NO 1 (UNSPECIFIED SOURCE)				\$2,368,419.30		\$2,406,580.00		\$2,520,882.00		\$2,213,725.00		\$2,449,056.55		\$2,686,555.00	
	TOTAL BID: INCLUDING PARTNERING WORKSHOP & ALTERNATE BID NO 1						\$10,606,075.85		\$10,670,336.80		\$11,160,800.75		\$11,789,340.71		\$12,753,846.75	
	SUBTOTAL: ALTERNATE BID NO 2 <1.7NOx				\$2,368,419.30		\$2,406,580.00		\$2,520,882.00		\$2,213,725.00		\$2,449,056.55		\$2,686,555.00	
	TOTAL: INCLUDING PARTNERING WORKSHOP & ALTERNA	ATE BID NO	) 2 <1.7NOx		\$10,190,513.28		\$10,606,075.85		\$10,670,336.80		\$11,160,800.75		\$11,789,340.71		\$12,753,846.75	